County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period October 1, through October 31, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME  |PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO |AMOUNT CHECK #

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVIC| 2|2020 094-953-702URINALYSIS APD SCREENING SEPT/19 | 10/10/2019 176.00
176.00 21386

ASHLEY BELLOWS 2|2020 094-950-500 TRAVEL-PER DIEM APD PER DIEM DIR CONF | 10/10/2019 240.00
240.00 21387

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE §02|2020 094-950-330 COMPUTER SERVICES APD PROF SVC NOV/19 10/10/2019 1,393.00
1,393.00 21388

DUCOTE, KRISTY 2|2020 094-952-300 SUPPLIES APD SASSI TRAINING 10/10/2019 40.00

2|2020 094-952-300 SUPPLIES APD DENS PLAN 2 SFTWARHE0/10/2019 204.97
244.97 21389

MARK O'NEAL 1/2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD COUNSELING 10/10/2019 120.00

1/2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD OUTPATIENT VET CT | 10/10/2019 405.00

1/2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD OUTPATIENT 10/10/2019 4,575.00

1/2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD COUNSELING 10/10/2019 420.00

1/2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD COUNSELING 10/10/2019 180.00

1/2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD COUNSELING 10/10/2019 330.00

1/2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD ASSESSMENTS 10/10/2019 1,020.00
7,050.00 21390

OCOP EXPRESS 2|2020 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD TONER, GLOVES 10/10/2019 110.46

2|2020 094-952-300 SUPPLIES APD FOLDERS, BOARDS | 10/10/2019 159.20
269.66 21391

PAMELA VRANA COUNSELING 2|2020 094-953-70MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELINGAPD COUNSELING 10/10/2019 525.00
525.00 21392

PHD COMMUNICATIONS 12020 094-950-610PROFESSIONAL FEES APD REMOTE SUPPORT | 10/10/2019 32.50
32.50 21393

ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUR1|2020 094-952-352EQUIPMENT APD -COMPUTERS. PRINTERO0/10/2019 5,234.19

1/2020 094-950-610 PROFESSIONAL FEES APD -FISCAL OFFICER FEH 10/10/2019 1,726.97

1/2020 094-953-610 PROFESSIONAL FEES-CC FUNDAPD -FISCAL OFFICER FEH 10/10/2019 964.10

2|2020 094-115-000ACCTS RECEIVABLE APD PPE 10/11/19 10/10/2019 40,890.53

2|2020 094-952-410PROFESSIONAL FEES APD -FISCAL OFFICER FEH 10/10/2019 1,237.50
50,053.29 21394

SIERRA SHRED, LLC 2|2020 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD SHREDDING SERVICE| 10/10/2019 51.15
51.15 21395

THOMAS, STEVEN 12020 094-950-425 CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES |APD CELL PHONE 10/10/2019 109.45
109.45 21396

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST| 1]2020 094-950-300 SUPPLIES APD TX PENAL CODE 2020| 10/10/2019 132.00
132.00 21397

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 2|2020 094-950-415 EQUIPMENT APD PRINTER 10/29/2019 209.67
209.67 21398

COMPLETE SUPPLY, INC. 2|2020 094-950-416CSR EQUIPMENT APD CARPET SCRUB WAND10/29/2019 397.89
397.89 21399

CPI IMAGING 12020 094-950-415 EQUIPMENT APD COPIER SEPT/19 10/29/2019 235.00

12020 094-950-415EQUIPMENT APD COPIER SEPT/19 10/29/2019 174.00
409.00 21400

DALLAS NEUROPSYCHOLOGY, 1|2020 094-953-70]MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING APD EVALUATION RR-H 10/29/2019 400.00

12020 094-953-701 MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING|APD EVALUATION CS 10/29/2019 400.00
800.00 21401

EXXONMOBIL (WEX BANK) 2|2020 094-950-530 GAS,OIL,MAINTENANCE APD FUEL OCT 10/29/2019

589.55 21402

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 1]2020 094-950-41§CSR EQUIPMENT APD DECK SCRUBBER, BIT|S10/29/2019 34.89

12020 094-950-416§ CSR EQUIPMENT APD PLIERS, OIL 10/29/2019 17.46

2|2020 094-950-416 CSR EQUIPMENT APD DOOR ALARM, CUTTER10/29/2019 28.94
81.29 21403

INSTANT TECHNOLOGIES 2|2020 094-953-702URINALYSIS APD TEST CUPS 10/29/2019 641.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period October 1, through October 31, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO |[AMOUNT CHECK #
641.00 21404
MARK O'NEAL 2(2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMED OUTPATIENT - VET CT| 10/29/2019 225.00
2(2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD OUTPATIENT 10/29/2019| 2,660.00
2|2020 094-953-700 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIMBD ASSESSMENTS 10/29/2019| 870.00
3,755.00 21405
OCOP EXPRESS 2|2020 094-952-30Q SUPPLIES APD PORTABLE WORKBOX 10/29/2019| 161.72
2|2020 094-950-30Q SUPPLIES APD CARTRIDGE, ENVELOPE0/29/2019| 152.38
314.10 21406
ROCKWALL COUNTY TREASUR2|2020 094-115-000 ACCTS RECEIVABLE APD PPE 10/26/19 10/29/2019| 41,345.64
41,345.64 21407
TEXAS DEPT OF CRIMINAL 1/2020 094-953-750 REFUND DUE TO CJAD APD CCP BIENNIUM REFUNMDO0/29/2019 54,147.98
54,147.98 21408
End of Adult Probation Account Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 162,968.14
JUROR A001 DAVID COREY | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37279
JUROR A002 WILLIAM DOUG | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37280
JUROR A003 MATTHEW BEER 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37281
JUROR A004 TAMMY LOIS B | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17-09/20/19 JURY 10/15/2019] 91719 126.00
126.00 37282
JUROR A005 KENDRA AUGUS 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37283
JUROR A006 ANNA GAIL CA | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37284
JUROR A007 LAURA JOLIE 12(2019 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37285
JUROR A008 LINDA M CHRI 12(2019 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37286
JUROR A009 SANDRA JEAN | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37287
JUROR A010 DYLAN RYAN C | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17-09/20/19 JURY 10/15/2019] 91719
126.00 37288
JUROR A011 GREGORY ALLE| 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37289
JUROR A012 ALFREDO FLOR| 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37290
JUROR A013 MARY ANN GAR| 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37291
JUROR A014 MARTIN NOE G | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37292
JUROR A015 KIMBERLY DAW/| 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37293
JUROR A016 MICHAEL O HA | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37294
JUROR A017 WILLIAM MORT | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY 10/15/2019 91719
6.00 37295
JUROR A018 SALLY REBECC| 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37296
JUROR A019 COLTON WADE | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY 10/15/2019 91719 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period October 1, through October 31, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME  |PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO |AMOUNT CHECK #
6.00 37297
JUROR A020 SAVANNA GRAQ 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37298
JUROR A021 JEFFREY ROSS | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17-09/20/19 JURY | 10/15/2019 91719 126.00
126.00 37299
JUROR A022 ADAM LEE JUS | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17-09/20/19 JURY | 10/15/2019 91719 126.00
126.00 37300
JUROR A023 FATIMA KASUM | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37301
JUROR A024 JAMES TOBIN | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719
6.00 37302
JUROR A025 BRENNA BARNQ 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37303
JUROR A026 SABRINA CLAI | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37304
JUROR A027 SCOTT EDWARD 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37305
JUROR A028 MINI MAMMEN | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17-09/20/19 JURY | 10/15/2019 91719 126.00
126.00 37306
JUROR A029 MICHAEL AARO | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37307
JUROR A030 SEAN CLAYTON| 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17-09/20/19 JURY | 10/15/2019 91719 126.00
126.00 37308
JUROR A031 JUNE RENEE M | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37309
JUROR A032 SCARLET GYMI | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37310
JUROR A033 DENA MICHELL | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37311
JUROR A034 JUDY JOHNY M | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37312
JUROR A035 IRENE PATRIC | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37313
JUROR A036 JANICE ELIZA | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37314
JUROR A037 DAVID FINIS 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37315
JUROR A038 JAMES JOSHUA| 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37316
JUROR A039 RANDAL CARL | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37317
JUROR A040 TAKEISHA MAR | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719
6.00 37318
JUROR A041 DANIEL RODRI | 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37319
JUROR A042 RUBY JEAN SA | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37320
JUROR A043 CHRISTOPHER | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
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6.00 37321
JUROR A044 SANDRA KAY S | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37322
JUROR A045 WADE LYNN ST | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37323
JUROR A046 DEBRA STODDA 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019] 91719 6.00
6.00 37324
JUROR A047 JOE LAWRENCE 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37325
JUROR A048 CHARLES MARQ 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719
6.00 37326
JUROR A049 DAVID LEE TU | 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37327
JUROR A050 DONALD WAYNE 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37328
JUROR A051 KARL DAMON 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:09/17/19 JURY DUTY | 10/15/2019 91719 6.00
6.00 37329
GRAND JUROR 122019 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37330
GRAND JUROR 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37331
GRAND JUROR 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37332
GRAND JUROR 122019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37333
GRAND JUROR 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37334
GRAND JUROR 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37335
GRAND JUROR 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37336
GRAND JUROR 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37337
GRAND JUROR 12/2019 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 40.00
40.00 37338
JUROR A001 REBECCA LEIG | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37339
JUROR A002 SARA REBECCA| 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37340
JUROR A003 GAIL LYNN CR 12020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37341
JUROR A004 VICKIE RENEA 12020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/1 & 10/3/19 JURY 10/22/2019/ 100119
46.00 37342
JUROR AQ05 ELLEN MARIE 12020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37343
JUROR A006 JACLYN KAY A | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/1 & 10/3/19 JURY 10/22/2019/ 100119 46.00
46.00 37344
JUROR A007 CHARLES LEE 12020 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
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6.00 37345
JUROR A008 BRADLEY WILL | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019/ 100119 6.00
6.00 37346
JUROR A009 DIANA LYNNE 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/1 & 10/3/19 JURY 10/22/2019 100119 46.00
46.00 37347
JUROR A010 KRISTA DAYLE | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37348
JUROR A011 LORRAINE MIC | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37349
JUROR A012 ALICIA RENEE 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019/ 100119
6.00 37350
JUROR A013 DOREEN LUSE | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37351
JUROR A014 FROYLAN HORA 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37352
JUROR A015 NICHOLE CHRI | 1]2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37353
JUROR A016 JESSLYNN CAG| 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37354
JUROR A017 FONDA LYNN | 12020 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37355
JUROR A018 KIMBRA DOUGH| 1]2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37356
JUROR A019 RHONDA L JAC | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37357
JUROR A020 GERALD WAYNE 1]2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37358
JUROR A021 JODY ELAINE 12020 005-201-10dJURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37359
JUROR A022 CASSANDRA GA 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37360
JUROR A023 EDUARDO LOPH 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37361
JUROR A024 ERIC ROBERT 12020 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37362
JUROR A025 MARGARET JOA 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37363
JUROR A026 CLINT ALLEN 12020 005-201-10JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37364
JUROR A027 TRACY MILLER | 1]2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37365
JUROR A028 RYAN ANDREW | 1]2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/1 & 10/3/19 JURY 10/22/2019/ 100119
46.00 37366
JUROR A029 CHRISTOPHER | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37367
JUROR A030 CAROLYN MARI| 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/1 & 10/3/19 JURY 10/22/2019/ 100119 46.00
46.00 37368
JUROR A031 JUDITH ELAIN 12020 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY | 10/22/2019 100119 6.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period October 1, through October 31, 2019
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6.00 37369
JUROR A032 SUGENE GOLDE 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37370
JUROR A033 JOSIE S GASP 1/2020 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37371
JUROR A034 AUDREY NEWMA 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37372
JUROR A035 THOMAS JONAT| 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37373
JUROR A036 TERRY LEE MO | 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY 10/22/2019 100119
6.00 37374
JUROR A037 AMALA FLETCH| 1/2020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/1 & 10/3/19 JURY 10/22/2019 100119 46.00
46.00 37375
JUROR A038 MICHAEL DAN 1/2020 005-201-100 JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37376
JUROR A039 ANTHONY WAYN 12020 005-201-100JURORS PAYABLE CAL:10/01/19 JURY DUTY 10/22/2019 100119 6.00
6.00 37377
End of Juror Account Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,860.00
BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER | 12/2019 001-204-474JP4 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |J4:REFUND OF SERVICE FE 10/4/2019| 92519 150.00
150.00 | 351425
DIRECTV 1/2020 001-600-610DPS - HIGHWAY PATROL HP:OCT SERVICE 10/4/2019| 92419 94.99
94.99 | 351426
REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES 1|2020 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:OCT WASTE 10/4/2019| 92019 17.83
17.83 | 351427
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE2|2019 001-423-202GROUP INSURANCE CO3:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 917.78
12(2019 001-430-202 GROUP INSURANCE CC:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 2,294.45
12(2019 001-460-202 GROUP INSURANCE DC:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 1,835.56
12(2019 001-472-202 GROUP INSURANCE J2:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 917.78
12(2019 001-480-202 GROUP INSURANCE DA:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 2,294.45
12(2019 001-490-202 GROUP INSURANCE EA:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 917.78
12(2019 001-500-202 GROUP INSURANCE AO:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 458.89
12(2019 001-520-202 GROUP INSURANCE TO:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 917.78
12(2019 001-550-202 GROUP INSURANCE MO:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 458.89
12(2019 001-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE SF:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 4,130.01
12(2019 001-655-202 GROUP INSURANCE JL:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 16,061.15|
12(2019 020-700-202 GROUP INSURANCE RB:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 917.78
12(2019 025-680-202 GROUP INSURANCE EM:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 917.78
12(2019 001-421-202 GROUP INSURANCE CO1:SEPT19 GROUP INS 10/4/2019| 93019 917.78
33,957.86 | 351428
AT&T MOBILITY 12(2019 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:SEPT DISPATCH 10/11/2019 92719 46.87
12(2019 001-480-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:SEPT CELL 10/11/2019 92719 72.09
12(2019 025-680-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:SEPT CELL 10/11/2019 92719 30.85
12(2019 001-480-476 VAC GRANT MATCH-PHONE DA:SEPT CELL 10/11/2019 92719 62.16
211.97 | 351443
ATMOS ENERGY 11{2019 001-400-447 COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES CL:AUG GAS 10/11/2019 100119 1,092.59
1,092.59 | 351444
BLACKLAND WATER SUPPLY| 11/2019 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:AUG WATER 10/11/2019 91319 38.33
38.33 | 351445
BOON-CHAPMAN 12(2019 185-400-21 ADMINISTRATION PREMIUMS |SEP/19 ADM/FEES 10/11/2019| 7,140.00
12(2019 185-400-211RX CONSULTING FEE SEP/19 CNSLTG FEE 10/11/2019| 660.96
12(2019 185-400-213 PPO/UR/PREMIUMS SEP/19 PPO/AH/PRM 10/11/2019| 5,611.36
12(2019 185-400-215STOP LOSS CARRIER PREMIUMSEP/19 STOP/LOSS 10/11/2019| 120,375.28
133,787.60 | 351446
BOON-CHAPMAN 1/2020 185-400-250 FSA ADMINISTRATIVE FEES FSA ADM/FEES - SEP 10/11/2019| 410.00




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period October 1, through October 31, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME  |PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO |AMOUNT CHECK #
410.00 | 351447
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1]2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS.E:OCT INTERNET 10/11/2019 100319 4,311.32
1/2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION$AP:OCT INTERNET 10/11/2019 100319 434.28
1/2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONSCH:OCT INTERNET 10/11/2019 100319 434.28
1/2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONSIS:OCT INTERNET 10/11/2019 100319 434.28
5,614.16 | 351448
COMBINED LAW ENFORCEMEN1|2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COMB LAW ENF ASSOC OF T&11/2019 13.85
13.85 | 351449
FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT | 1/2020 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/WHITEFIELID/11/2019
469.85 | 351450
REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES| 12/2019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:SEPT WASTE 10/11/2019 92619 137.44
12/2019 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:SEPT WASTE 10/11/2019 92619 254.28
12/2019 001-400-448LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:SEPT WASTE 10/11/2019 92619 713.38
12/2019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES |SB:SEPT WASTE 10/11/2019 92619 442.08
1,547.18 | 351451
WATSON, LARRY DON 11/2019 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/11/2019 71219 300.00
300.00 | 351452
AGS LANDSCAPING 122019 001-400-300 CENTRAL PURCHASING NCH:LANDSCAPE/DEMONSTIRAL5/2019 93019 11,885.00)
11,885.00 | 351453
ISLA GRAND BEACH RESORT| 1/2020 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:HOTEL/MOSS 10/15/2019 102019 326.46
326.46 | 351454
ISLA GRAND BEACH RESORT| 1/2020 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:HOTEL/BOEDEKER 10/15/2019 102019 326.46
326.46 | 351455
ISLA GRAND BEACH RESORT| 1/2020 015-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:HOTEL/SCALF 10/15/2019 102019 326.46
VOID DATE: 11/6/2019] | e *VOID*
326.46 | 351456
SAFARILAND, LLC 1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:REGIST/MANNING 10/15/2019 50919 895.00
895.00 | 351457
TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE EXTE | 1/2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|TO:REGIST/SWEET 10/15/2019 111119
235.00 | 351458
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO | 12/2019 001-400-487INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLES GG:CLAIM DEDUCT/T.H. 10/15/2019 90619 1,000.00
1,000.00 | 351459
TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW 1]2020 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:FIREARMS CERTIFICATE 10/15/2019 100219 35.00
35.00 | 351460
TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW 1/2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/HANLEY 10/15/2019 102419 225.00
225.00 | 351461
UNIVERSITY HOTEL @ SAM 1/2020 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:HOTEL/CALKINS 10/15/2019 102019 525.20
525.20 | 351462
AFFILIATED COMMUNICATIO | 12/2019 001-435-486 CONTRACT SERVICES IT:CABLING 10/15/2019 93019 1,563.25
1,563.25 | 351463
AGENCY 405, TX DEPT OF 112019 001-425-431 BACKGROUND CHECKS HR:JUL BACKGROUND 10/15/2019 73119 1.00
1.00 | 351464
AGS LANDSCAPING 12/2019 001-550-44§ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -NCH:SEPT LANDSCAPING | 10/15/2019 100119 3,152.08
12/2019 001-550-44§ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - MM:SEPT LANDSCAPING | 10/15/2019 100119 243.75
122019 001-550-447MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CL:SEPT LANDSCAPING 10/15/2019 100119 1,574.92
12/2019 001-550-44§ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CH:SEPT LANDSCAPING | 10/15/2019 100119 689.17
122019 001-550-445 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|AP:SEPT LANDSCAPING 10/15/2019 100119 392.92
122019 001-550-449 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|SB:SEPT LANDSCAPING 10/15/2019/ 100119 660.00
6,712.84 | 351465
AKINS, KELLEY 122019 001-115-655ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:SEPT MENTAL HLTH SV(10/15/2019 100119 3,569.20
12/2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:SEPT MENTAL HLTH SV(10/15/2019 100119 2,730.80
6,300.00 | 351466
ALLEN, MICHAEL 1/2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/ALLEN 10/15/2019 102419 224.00
12020 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE JL:INCIDENTALS/ALLEN 10/15/2019 102419 25.00
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249.00 | 351467
ALPHAGRAPHICS ROCKWALL 122019 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BSNS CRDS/TRNBGH/STI10/15/2019 92019 106.00
1/2020 001-400-300 CENTRAL PURCHASING GG:RECEIPT BOOKS 10/15/2019 100319 675.00
1/2020 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:CONSENT FORMS 10/15/2019 100319 52.50
833.50 | 351468
AMERICAN BOBTAIL INC. 12/2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#19 INSPECTION 10/15/2019 92319 40.00
40.00 | 351469
AMG PRINTING AND MAILIN | 12/2019 001-490-301ELECTION SUPPLIES EA:BALLOTS BY MAIL 10/15/2019 91719
787.50 | 351470
ASHMORE & ASHMORE 12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:B.MATHIS 10/15/2019 91819 275.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY| CAL:M.NAVA 10/15/2019 91719 930.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:B.BREEZLEY 10/15/2019 92619 300.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:D.ROBINSON 10/15/2019 92719 300.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:J.HARRIS 10/15/2019 92719 300.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY| CAL:E.FLORES 10/15/2019 92719 175.00
1/2020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.MARTINEZ 10/15/2019 100119 500.00
12/2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.STRANGE 10/15/2019 92619 2,500.00
5,280.00 | 351471
ASSOCIATED SUPPLY CO. | | 11]2019 020-700-463RENTAL EQUIPMENT RB:HE TAX DUE 10/15/2019 70419 2.67
112019 020-700-463RENTAL EQUIPMENT RB:HE TAX DUE 10/15/2019 71619 8.16
112019 020-700-463RENTAL EQUIPMENT RB:HE TAX DUE 10/15/2019 70419 17.26
112019 020-700-463RENTAL EQUIPMENT RB:HE TAX DUE 10/15/2019 70419 5.41
112019 020-700-463RENTAL EQUIPMENT RB:HE TAX DUE 10/15/2019 71719 0.19
33.69 | 351472
AUTOCRAFT SERVICE CENTE 12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:A/C REPAIRS/1602 10/15/2019 91919 1,120.20
12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:MTR MNT/ROTOR/1102 | 10/15/2019 91919 808.60
12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:HSE/CLN/FOB BAT/1627| 10/15/2019 93019 430.66
1/2020 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REPAIR A/C/WNDW/0134 10/15/2019 100319 1,493.40
1/2020 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:VACUUM PMP/0633 10/15/2019 100419 442.60
12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPAIR BMPR/FNDR/1753 10/15/2019) 100419 535.00
4,830.46 | 351473
AUTOZONE, INC. 12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:WRENCH 10/15/2019 92419 6.68
12/2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:BATTERY POST 10/15/2019 92419 5.78
12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:BATTERY/1529 10/15/2019 91219 183.38
12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:WIPERS/1805 10/15/2019 92519 49.98
12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:SWTCH/WSHR FLD/1818 10/15/2019 92819 23.98
12020 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:BATTERY/0670 10/15/2019 100819 139.99
409.79 | 351474
BACON PLUMBING HEATING | 12/2019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 10/15/2019 91819 1,914.00
122019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:DISPATCH FEE 10/15/2019 91719 79.00
1,993.00 | 351475
BADILLA, YOLANDA 12020 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER | DJ2:10/03/19 10/15/2019 100319 150.00
1/2020 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ:10/03/19 10/15/2019 100319 150.00
12020 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |CAL:10/03/19 10/15/2019 100319 150.00
450.00 | 351476
BAILEY, DENNIS C 122019 001-423-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING C03:2019 TAC CONF 10/15/2019 90619 996.76
12/2019 001-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO3:LESS REGIST/BAILEY | 10/15/2019 90619 (230.00,
122019 001-423-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CO3:MTG/COMM JL STDRDSI0/15/2019 92519 616.98
1,383.74 | 351477
BAKER & TAYLOR 11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:28 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82619 343.20
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:71 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82119 670.75
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82119 105.97
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82619 48.78
11/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82619 93.41
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82119 40.67
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82619 18.86
1,321.64 | 351478
BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE ME| 112019 001-655-391/INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:JUN/JUL19 INMT HLTH | 10/15/2019 100119 5,926.65
5,926.65 | 351479
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BEATY, BRUCE 1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351480
BEN E. KEITH FOODS 12/2019 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:09/24/19 FOOD 10/15/2019 92419 3,010.61
12/2019 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:SHORT 1 CS 10/15/2019 92419 (33.35
12/2019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:CUPS/TWL 10/15/2019 92419 259.57
1/2020 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:10/01/19 FOOD 10/15/2019 100119 8,226.90
1/2020 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:GLV/DSFCNT/CUP/BLCH 10/15/2019 100119 1,187.05
1/2020 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:10/08/19 FOOD 10/15/2019 100819 6,290.54
1/2020 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:DTRGNT/TWL 10/15/2019 100819 346.00
19,287.32 | 351481
BEST CHOICE FOOD GROUP | 12/2019 001-655-333FOOD FOR INMATES JL:09/26/19 FOOD 10/15/2019 92619 1,997.42
1,997.42 | 351482
BIG CITY CRUSHED CONCRE| 12/2019 020-700-35 ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:124.80 TN FLEX BASE | 10/15/2019 100719 1,123.20
1,123.20 | 351483
BLESSING, BRIAN 1/2020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:M.MORENO 10/15/2019 100319 175.00
1/2020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:R.KING 10/15/2019 100319 300.00
1/2020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.HERNANDEZ 10/15/2019 100119 550.00
12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.BOTTOMS 10/15/2019 100119 500.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:Q.HILL 10/15/2019 100119 700.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:R.FERGUSON 10/15/2019 100119 500.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.C.KERSEY 10/15/2019 100419 950.00
3,675.00 | 351484
BOEDEKER, ROBERT 12020 015-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:4 DAY INCIDENTALS 10/15/2019 102019 20.00
1/2020 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:MEALS/BOEDEKER 10/15/2019 102019 152.00
172.00 | 351485
BOGGS, DAWN 12/2019 001-430-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:SEPT LCL MILEAGE 10/15/2019 92419 5.22
11)2019 001-430-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:JUN-AUG LCL MILEAGE 10/15/2019 92419 15.66
20.88 | 351486
BORDERS & LONG OIL, INC | 12/2019 020-700-33Q FUEL & OIL RB:1770.00 GAL FUEL 10/15/2019 91219 4,305.15
4,305.15 | 351487
BRACAMONTE LAW, PLLC 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:M.ENAMORADO 10/15/2019 92619 400.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:B.ANGUISH 10/15/2019 92619 300.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:S.PEGUE 10/15/2019 92719 300.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:K.MYNATT 10/15/2019 92619 500.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:.J.LAZEK 10/15/2019 92619 500.00
2,000.00 | 351488
BRODART CO. 12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90419 9.09
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90419 11.43
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90419 18.73
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90519 16.16
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90519 20.71
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90519 13.08
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90519 9.62
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90519 22.88
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90519 24.63
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 91219 8.99
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 91219 14.08
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82319 10.16
11/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82719 9.62
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82719 17.56
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82819 11.21
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82819 28.54
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82819 14.98
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82419 26.34
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82419 14.95
11/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:36 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82819 672.44
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82419 97.68
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:17 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82419 271.19
11/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:6 BOOKS 10/15/2019 82819 102.37
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 10/15/2019 91219 45.47
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:8 BOOKS 10/15/2019 91219 118.39
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:15 BOOKS 10/15/2019 91119 222.99
122019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 10/15/2019 91119 63.00
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12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90419 37.51
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:9 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90419 138.63
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:8 BOOKS 10/15/2019 91119 132.73
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 91119 36.91
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 91119 30.50
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:13 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90519 256.25
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:19 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90519 315.85
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:8 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90519 164.19
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:9 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90519 144.42
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90519 50.18
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:4 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90419 504.15
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90419 72.09
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90419 33.64
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90419 65.75
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:46 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90519 779.05
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:5 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90519 94.93
4,753.07 | 351489
BROWNING TROPHIES AND A 11/2019 001-550-395SIGNS & BARRICADES CH:SIGNS 10/15/2019 82719 160.00
160.00 | 351490
BUCKINGHAM, PAIGE 1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CAL:MEALS/BUCKINGHAM | 10/15/2019 101119 180.00
1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CAL:INCIDENTALS/BUCKIN(G10/15/2019 101119 25.00
205.00 | 351491
BUFORD D. WALDROP, P.C. | 12/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:J.GALLEGOS 10/15/2019 91919 400.00
12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:M.AMES 10/15/2019 100319 500.00
900.00 | 351492
BULLPEN UNIFORMS LLC 11/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |SF:SEW PTCHS/RPAIR PTGH0/15/2019 60619 33.00
11/2019 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:EMBROIDERY 10/15/2019 71719 9.00
12/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:(2)SHIRTS/EMBDRY 10/15/2019 92519 70.00
1/2020 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OR#L:EMBROIDERY 10/15/2019 100119 18.00
12020 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:EMBROIDERY 10/15/2019 100119 21.00
151.00 | 351493
BURKS, STEPHANIE 12020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:4 DAY INCIDENTALS 10/15/2019 102019
12020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:MEALS/BURKS 10/15/2019 102019
188.00 | 351494
CALKINS, COLE 12020 015-115-50 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:6 DAY INCIDENTALS 10/15/2019 102019 30.00
1/2020 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:MEALS/CALKINS 10/15/2019 102019 280.00
310.00 | 351495
CARLSON, LEA 122019 001-460-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DC:CDCAT WINTER CONF | 10/15/2019 91819 632.85
12/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DC:LESS REGIST/CARLSON10/15/2019 91819 (180.00,
12/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DC:LESS RNTL/CARLSON | 10/15/2019 91819 (131.58
12/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DC:LESS HOTEL/CARLSON 10/15/2019 91819 (232.78
88.49 | 351496
CARMEL CAR WASH 122019 025-680-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT EM:SEPT WASH 10/15/2019 100119 5.00
12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:SEPT WASH 10/15/2019/ 100119 96.00
101.00 | 351497
CARRIER ENTERPRISE, LLC | 1/2020 001-550-442 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:HVAC REPAIRS 10/15/2019 100419 363.56
363.56 | 351498
CASTRO ROOFING OF TEXAS 12/2019 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AP:INSTL GUTTRS/DWNSPT$0/15/2019 92519 3,466.00
122019 001-550-805 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AP:REPL EXTERIOR 10/15/2019 91619 34,321.00
37,787.00 | 351499
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 12/2019 001-500-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200A0:(2)MONITORS 10/15/2019 92019 283.70
12/2019 001-490-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |EA:(1)SCANNER 10/15/2019 92519 336.79
1/2020 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DA:(4)SURFACE PRO2 COVR0/15/2019 100219 408.16
1/2020 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DA:(4)SURFACE PRO2 10/15/2019 100219 4,640.52
1/2020 001-435-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |IT:(3)ZENBOOKS 10/15/2019 100219 4,180.59
1/2020 001-490-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |EA:(1)LAPTOP 10/15/2019 100219 989.24
1/2020 001-435-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |IT:(1)SURFACE PRO 10/15/2019/ 100119 1,195.73
1/2020 001-435-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |IT:ACCDNT PROT/4 YRS 10/15/2019 100319 251.16
1/2020 001-435-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |IT:(2)WIN 10 UPGRADE 10/15/2019/ 100119 113.40
1/2020 001-424-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CO4:(1)PRINTER 10/15/2019 100319 233.06
12020 001-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CC:(3)PRINTERS 10/15/2019 100319 2,063.19
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1/2020 001-465-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CAL2:(6)PRINTERS 10/15/2019 100319 3,035.18
1/2020 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DA:(4)PRINTERS 10/15/2019 100319 2,491.12
1/2020 001-621-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |C1:(1)PRINTER 10/15/2019 100319 209.67
1/2020 001-650-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |SF:(7)PRINTERS 10/15/2019 100319 4,242.55
1/2020 001-655-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |JL:(1)PRINTER 10/15/2019 100319 739.69
1/2020 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |J4:(1)PRINTER 10/15/2019 100319 583.81
1/2020 001-421-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CO1:(1)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 872.90
1/2020 001-422-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CO2:(1)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 872.90
1/2020 001-423-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CO3:(1)SURFACE PRO 6 10/15/2019 100119 965.25
1/2020 001-424-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CO4:(1)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 872.90
1/2020 001-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CC:(7)CPU 10/15/2019 100119 5,113.15
1/2020 001-450-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DJ:(1)MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 142.45
1/2020 001-450-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DJ:(1)SURFACE PRO 6 10/15/2019 100119 965.25
1/2020 001-455-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DJ2:(2)MONITORS 10/15/2019 100119 730.45
1/2020 001-455-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DJ2:(1)SURFACE PRO 6 10/15/2019 100119 965.25
1/2020 001-465-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CAL2:(9)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 7,856.10
1/2020 001-465-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CAL2:(1)SURFACE PRO 6 | 10/15/2019 100119 965.25
1/2020 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DA:(5)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 4,364.50
1/2020 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DA:(3)LAPTOPS 10/15/2019 100119 3,067.32
1/2020 001-520-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |TO:(5)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 4,364.50
1/2020 001-650-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |SF:(1)CPU 10/15/2019 100119 730.45
1/2020 001-655-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |JL:(1)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 872.90
1/2020 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |J1:(1)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 872.90
1/2020 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |J4:(1)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 853.37
1/2020 001-423-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CO3:(1)CPU/MONITOR 10/15/2019 100119 872.90
1/2020 001-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CC:(4)MONITORS 10/15/2019 100119 569.80
1/2020 001-455-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DJ2:(2)MONITORS 10/15/2019 100119 284.90
63,172.95 | 351500
CENGAGE LEARNING, INC. 12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90919 26.23
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90619 31.97
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 91019 60.78
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90619 57.58
11/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82919 25.42
11/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 82919 24.60
11/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 72419 45.91
272.49 | 351501
CENTER POINT LARGE PRIN | 12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:3 BOOKS 10/15/2019 90319 70.11
12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:1 BOOK 10/15/2019 90319 23.37
11)2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 BOOKS 10/15/2019 81919 41.94
11/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:7 BOOKS 10/15/2019 62619 158.19
293.61 | 351502
CENTURION TECHNOLOGIES| 1|2020 001-760-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CL:ANNL/SECURITY SFTWR10/15/2019 92519 360.00
360.00 | 351503
CHANEY PAPER, INC. 122019 001-550-301 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:LYSOL/TPAPER/CLNR | 10/15/2019 91919 740.70
12/2019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:SOAP/TPAPER/CN LNR | 10/15/2019 92319 473.75
12/2019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:MOP HD/TPAPER/WIPES 10/15/2019 93019 680.50
1/2020 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:1CT PAPER 10/15/2019 100419 108.00
1/2020 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:TPAPER/BAGS 10/15/2019 100719 217.00
2,219.95 | 351504
CHANEY PRINTING INC 122019 001-455-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ2:ENVELOPES 10/15/2019 92719 610.75
610.75 | 351505
CHIEF SUPPLY 11)2019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:(10)DRUG TESTS 10/15/2019 81319 245.39
245.39 | 351506
CITIBANK 12/2019 015-955-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JS:TOLLS 10/15/2019 102819 80.00
80.00 | 351507
CITIBANK 12/2019 001-131-094DUE FROM ADULT PROBATION|AP:HOTEL/COLLINS 10/15/2019 102819 710.70
12/2019 001-131-094DUE FROM ADULT PROBATION|AP:HOTEL/GUZMAN 10/15/2019 102819 710.70
1,421.40 | 351508
CITIBANK 12/2019 001-480-491INVESTIGATION CASES DA:HOTEL/WITNESS 10/15/2019 102819 92.00
12020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:DEP.RED RIVER 10/15/2019 102819 380.00
472.00 | 351509
CITIBANK 12020 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|SF:HOTELDEP/BURKS 10/15/2019 102819 124.29
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124.29 | 351510

CITIBANK 1/2020 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:AIRFARE/MOSS 10/15/2019 102819 252.50
252.50 | 351511

CITIBANK 12/2019 054-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CAL:HOTEL/HAMON 10/15/2019 102819 600.30
600.30 | 351512

CITIBANK 12/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CJ:HOTEL/SWEET 10/15/2019 102819 519.14
519.14 | 351513

CITIBANK 1/2020 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:AIRFARE/BOEDEKER 10/15/2019 102819 308.00
308.00 | 351514

CITIBANK 12/2019 057-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CC:HOTEL/FOGG 10/15/2019 102819 291.54

1/2020 001-425-430RECRUITING ADS HR:FACEBOOK AD 10/15/2019 102819 4.74
296.28 | 351515

CITIBANK 12/2019 025-680-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS EM:1YR/IGRAMMARLY 10/15/2019 102819 139.95

12/2019 025-680-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS EM:WEBINAR/DISASTER RE$0/15/2019 102819 60.00

12/2019 015-955-750 COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:CAMP EQUIP/SUPPLIES| 10/15/2019 102819 723.70

122019 015-955-750 COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:CAMP EQUIP/SUPPLIES| 10/15/2019 102819 600.00
1,523.65 | 351516

CITIBANK 122019 001-550-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS MO:KEY BLANKS 10/15/2019 102819 46.41

122019 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:MAT FOR ROOF 10/15/2019 102819 24.99

12/2019 001-550-30§ SHOP SUPPLIES MO:WELDING BRACKETS | 10/15/2019 102819 16.36

12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:WELD BLKT/BIN/GRDER 10/15/2019 102819 140.94

12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:WIRE FOR WEDER 10/15/2019 102819 44.99

12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:HYDR PRT/PALLET JACKL0/15/2019 102819 159.61

122019 001-550-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING MO:ONLINE TRNG/ELECTR]@0/15/2019 102819 255.00

12/2019 001-490-301 ELECTION SUPPLIES EATRAY 10/15/2019 102819 14.99

1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|MO:REGIST/REAL PLC/CONR0/15/2019 102819 270.00

1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|MO:LOCKSMITH TRNG/WHITE/15/2019 102819 1,565.00
2,538.29 | 351517

CITIBANK 122019 001-520-310POSTAGE EXPENSE TO:TITLE BOXES 10/15/2019 102819 207.90

12/2019 001-435-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IT:GOOGLE STORAGE 10/15/2019 102819 104.99

122019 001-435-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IT:ANNL/FRESHWORKS 10/15/2019 102819 2,728.00

12/2019 015-955-75J COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:CAMPING EQUIP/SUPPL]I10/15/2019 102819 1,192.15

12/2019 015-955-750 COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:CAMPING EQUIP/SUPPL]I10/15/2019 102819 577.86

12020 001-520-310POSTAGE EXPENSE TO:TITLE BOXES 10/15/2019 102819 7.35

12020 001-435-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IT:ANNL/SECURITY SCANS| 10/15/2019 102819 2,326.88
7,145.13 | 351518

COLE MOUNTAIN CATERING | 1/2020 025-680-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING EM:TX OFFICIALS WKSHP | 10/15/2019 101619 311.00

12020 025-680-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING EM:LESS SALES TAX 10/15/2019 101619 (21.45
289.55 | 351519

COLLIN COUNTY 122019 015-955-650RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT JS:SEPT19 RES PLCMNT | 10/15/2019 100219 5,928.00
5,928.00 | 351520

COMPLETE MAILING PARTNE 1/2020 001-400-31POSTAGE & METERS GG:CARTRIDGE 10/15/2019 100419 236.50
236.50 | 351521

COMPLETE SUPPLY, INC. 122019 001-550-301 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:SOAP 10/15/2019 92019 93.14
93.14 | 351522

COMPTON, MICHAEL D. 122019 001-655-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JL:TJA JAIL MANAGEMENT| 10/15/2019 91219 498.00
498.00 | 351523

CORBI, CLAUDINE 12/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER | DJ2:09/12/19 10/15/2019 91219
12/2019 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ:09/12/19 10/15/2019 91219

487.50 | 351524

COUNTY OF ROCKWALL ES ¢ 1]2020 001-600-420ESC EMERGENCY MANAGEMENAY20 1ST QTR EMS OP EXP 10/15/2019 100119 26,020.38

12020 001-600-401 EMERGENCY SERVICES CORP |FY20 ADMIN FEE 10/15/2019 100119 612.50
26,632.88 | 351525

COWBOY CLEANERS 11/2019 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OKHL.:JUN-AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91219 213.00

11/2019 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:JUN-AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91219 472.50
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685.50 | 351526

COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 12/2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:13 TIRES 10/15/2019 91119 5,070.23
5,070.23 | 351527

CRAIG STANGO ATTORNEY A 12/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:S.NEAL 10/15/2019 92619 550.00
550.00 | 351528

CRANE, KATHERINE MS, LP | 12/2019 015-955-750 COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:SEPT19 COUNSELING | 10/15/2019 93019 1,030.00
1,030.00 | 351529

DAVIS CABLE TECHNOLOGIE| 1]2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/FIBEROPTIC CNTR 10/15/2019 92619 3,500.00
3,500.00 | 351530

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP| 12/2019 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:LIGHT 10/15/2019 92519 303.55

12/2019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:BLADES 10/15/2019 90619 114.24

12/2019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:BLADES 10/15/2019 90619 38.08

12/2019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:RTRND BLADES 10/15/2019 100319 (99.00
356.87 | 351531

DEERE CREDIT, INC. 1/2020 020-700-825CAPITAL LEASES RB:10/19 MTR GRADER 10/15/2019 93019 3,083.71
3,083.71 | 351532

DELL MARKETING L.P. 1/2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/ABSOLUTE 10/15/2019 100319 1,707.00
1,707.00 | 351533

DEMASI, LEIGH E. 12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.J.LARRY 10/15/2019 100119 500.00

122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.WALKER 10/15/2019 92619 650.00

122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:M.HUDSON 10/15/2019 92619 750.00
1,900.00 | 351534

DEMCO MEDIA 122019 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:BK CRNRS/PSTR BRD/CL10/15/2019 91919 1,146.05
1,146.05 | 351535

DENTON COUNTY TREASURER?2|2019 015-955-650RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT JS:SEPT19 RES PLCMNT | 10/15/2019 100219 4,869.00
4,869.00 | 351536

DODD LAW OFFICES PLLC 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:W.S. 10/15/2019 91619 200.00
200.00 | 351537

DUNN, MITCHELL H., M.D. 122019 001-455-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ2:EVAL/R.G. 10/15/2019 91919 1,020.00

122019 001-450-491 INVESTIGATION CASES DJ:EVAL/S.L.N. 10/15/2019 91919 870.00

12020 001-400-392INMATE MENTAL EVALUATIONSJ4:EVAL/A K. 10/15/2019 100619 510.00
2,400.00 | 351538

EAGLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER | 12/2019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:SYSTEM INSPECT 10/15/2019 92619 371.70
371.70 | 351539

EAKER LAW FIRM 12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.S.,H.S.,C.S.,J.S. 10/15/2019 100719 600.00

12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:S.P. 10/15/2019 100719 300.00
900.00 | 351540

EASYVOTE SOLUTIONS LLC | 1]2020 490-490-451JMAINTENANCE AGREEMENT |EA:ANNL/INVENTORY SYS | 10/15/2019 91819 3,000.00

12020 490-490-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  |EA:ANNL/CAMPAIGN FIN | 10/15/2019 91819 2,500.00
5,500.00 | 351541

EGAN, THOMAS M. 12/2019 001-623-33§ AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIES C3:AMMO 10/15/2019 92419 75.97
75.97 | 351542

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT| 12/2019 001-490-495VOTING MACHINE PROGRAMM|E&:PGRMMG/11-05-19 10/15/2019 91019 671.75

122019 001-490-495VOTING MACHINE PROGRAMM“EG:LESS SURCHARGE 10/15/2019 91019 (47.00;

122019 001-490-495VOTING MACHINE PROGRAMM‘EG:PGRMMG/11-05-19 10/15/2019 92619 2,220.50

122019 001-490-495VOTING MACHINE PROGRAMM“EG:LESS SURCHARGE 10/15/2019 92619 (155.00

122019 001-490-495VOTING MACHINE PROGRAMM‘EG:PGRMMG/11-05-19 10/15/2019 92719 3,286.50

122019 001-490-495VOTING MACHINE PROGRAMMIE®&:LESS SURCHARGE 10/15/2019 92719 (229.00
5,747.75 | 351543

ENTECH SALES & SERVICE | 12/2019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:A/C REPAIRS/#1 10/15/2019 91719 1,451.40

1/2020 001-550-448 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - NCH:ANNL/WATER TRTMNT 10/15/2019 100119 1,100.00

1/2020 001-550-446 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CH:ANNL/WATER TRTMNT | 10/15/2019 100119 900.00

1/2020 001-550-447 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CL:ANNL/WATER TRTMNT | 10/15/2019 100119 900.00

1/2020 001-550-446 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CH:ANNL/HVAC 10/15/2019 100719 5,747.00

12020 001-550-447MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -/ CL:ANNL/HVAC 10/15/2019 100719 3,889.00
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1/2020 001-550-448 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -NCH:ANNL/HVAC 10/15/2019 100719 10,267.00)
24,254.40 | 351544
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR 12/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DC:RNTAL 09/16-09/18/19 | 10/15/2019 92419 131.58
131.58 | 351545
ENVISIONWARE 1/2020 001-760-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CL:ANNL/PC RSRV/COIN 10/15/2019 92519 2,827.35
1/2020 001-760-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CL:ANNL/RFID SYSTEM 10/15/2019 92519 3,920.90
6,748.25 | 351546
ENVOLVE PHARMACY SOLUT|l 1]2020 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:D.M.A. 10/15/2019 90319 13.12
1/2020 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:P.J.A. 10/15/2019 90219 10.00
23.12 | 351547
ESRI 1/2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/ARCGIS BASIS 10/15/2019 92519 403.00
1/2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/ARCGIS STD 10/15/2019 92519 1,511.25
1/2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/ARCGIS PBLSHR | 10/15/2019 92519 503.75
12020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/ONLINE VIEWER | 10/15/2019 92519 591.41
1/2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/ARCGIS WRKGRP | 10/15/2019 92519 1,259.38
12020 001-490-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |EA:ANNL/ARCGIS BASIS 10/15/2019 92519 403.00
4,671.79 | 351548
EVANS, ELAINE 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:S.KEEN 10/15/2019 92019 300.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.TAYLOR 10/15/2019 92019 500.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:K.CONNELLY 10/15/2019 91719 175.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:S.GILLARD 10/15/2019 92619 300.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:M.JOHNSON 10/15/2019 92719 175.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:M.JOHNSON 10/15/2019 92619 750.00
122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.USTER 10/15/2019 92619 1,050.00
122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:B.JORDAN 10/15/2019 92619 550.00
3,800.00 | 351549
EWERT, JEREMY Q 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.DENBY 10/15/2019 92019 300.00
12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:A.NUNEZ 10/15/2019 100319 300.00
12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|/CAL:J.RASOR 10/15/2019 100319 600.00
12020 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.LOPEZ-ALONSO 10/15/2019 100319 175.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:K.JONES 10/15/2019 92619 550.00
1,925.00 | 351550
FEDEX 122019 001-480-310POSTAGE EXPENSE DA:3 SHIPMENTS 10/15/2019 91919 68.79
68.79 | 351551
FEDEX 122019 001-655-310POSTAGE EXPENSE JL:6 SHIPPING 10/15/2019 91919 190.32
190.32 | 351552
FICHTEL, SUZANNE E. 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:T.LOYA 10/15/2019 91719 275.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/ CAL:D.HOLLOWAY 10/15/2019 92719 300.00
122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:D.VASQUEZ 10/15/2019 92619 500.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:T.SACKS 10/15/2019 91719 500.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.MCKINZIE 10/15/2019 100319 550.00
2,125.00 | 351553
FLETCHER COUNSELING,INC| 12/2019 015-955-710PSYCHOLOGICALS JS:SEPT19 PSYCH EVAL | 10/15/2019 92319 450.00
12/2019 015-955-750 COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:SEPT19 COUNSELING | 10/15/2019 92719 1,050.00
1,500.00 | 351554
FLORES, MARIA 122019 001-510-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CT:SEPT LCL MILEAGE 10/15/2019 93019 63.80
63.80 | 351555
FOGG, JENNIFER 122019 057-430-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:2ND ANNL CDCAT CONF10/15/2019 91819 556.54
12/2019 057-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CC:LESS REGIST/FOGG 10/15/2019 91819 (180.00,
12/2019 057-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CC:LESS HOTEL/FOGG 10/15/2019 91819 (291.54
112019 001-430-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:FEB-MAR LCL MILEAGH 10/15/2019 32819 14.33
99.33 | 351556
FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA, INC | 12/2019 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS CL:9/18/19-12/17/19 PST 10/15/2019 91919 129.00
129.00 | 351557
FRANKLIN COUNTY 12/2019 001-655-412 CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATER:SEPT HOUSING 10/15/2019 100919 10,305.00
10,305.00 | 351558
FREEDOM CHEVROLET BUICK12/2019 001-624-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 C4:(1)2019 TAHOE/291674 | 10/15/2019 92419 30,600.00
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30,600.00 | 351559

FREESE AND NICHOLS 11)2019 001-400-410PROFESSIONAL FEES AUG/19 SVC-SUBDIV RULEB10/15/2019 91919 7,935.56
7,935.56 | 351560

GALLS. LLC 12/2019 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:(2)DUTY BELTS 10/15/2019 90619 34.81
34.81 | 351561

GENESIS CENTER, THE 11/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:AUG FAM VIO FEE 10/15/2019 83119 50.84

11/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:AUG FAM VIO FEE 10/15/2019 83119 25.00
75.84 | 351562

GILBERT, MARY ANN 1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREMIB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319

300.00 | 351563

GLASS LOCKSMITH 12/2019 059-400-300 SUPPLIES CS:KEYS 10/15/2019 92719 100.00
100.00 | 351564

GRAINGER 11/2019 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:CAPACITOR/#15 10/15/2019 81619 46.52
46.52 | 351565

GREENVILLE BEARING SUPP| 12/2019 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:MWR RLLR BEARINGS | 10/15/2019 91619 218.10
218.10 | 351566

GT DISTRIBUTORS - AUSTI 11/2019 001-621-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C1:ALTERATIONS 10/15/2019 71219 3.00

12/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:PANTS/SHIRTS 10/15/2019 91819 458.94

12/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:FLSHLGHT/NMTP 10/15/2019 91819 118.87

12/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:HOLSTER/BARS 10/15/2019 91819 38.75

12/2019 059-400-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |CS:VEST/CARRIER/PLATE | 10/15/2019 91719 809.91

12/2019 001-621-33§ AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIES C1:AMMO 10/15/2019 92719 72.95

12/2019 001-621-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C1:BELT/LOOP/HAT 10/15/2019 92719 86.97

12/2019 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:(2)NAME BARS 10/15/2019 93019 21.90

122019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF.CASE 10/15/2019 92719 124.99
1,736.28 | 351567

HACIENDA CAR WASH, INC. | 11]2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:.JULY WASH 10/15/2019 70119 20.85

11)2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:JULY WASH 10/15/2019 70119 6.95

11)2019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:.JULY WASH 10/15/2019 70119 27.80

11)2019 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:JULY WASH 10/15/2019 70119 6.95
62.55 | 351568

HACIENDA CAR WASH, INC. | 11]2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:.JULY WASH 10/15/2019 73119 139.00

11)2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:JULY WASH 10/15/2019 73119 97.30
236.30 | 351569

HAGEN, BILLY 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREMIB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351570

HAM, BRENDA 122019 490-490-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING EA:SEPT LCL MILEAGE 10/15/2019 91919 23.03
23.03 | 351571

HANLEY, ERIC 12020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/HANLEY 10/15/2019 102419 224.00

1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MILES/HANLEY 10/15/2019 102419 505.76

1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/HANLEY | 10/15/2019 102419 25.00
754.76 | 351572

HANNON, PATRICK T 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351573

HARTLEY, TIMOTHY L. 12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:.L.WALTON 10/15/2019 100319 500.00
500.00 | 351574

HAVENS JR., CHARLES H. 12020 001-650-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS SF:DUES/K-9 NNDDA 10/15/2019 41619

55.00 | 351575

HERALD BANNER 122019 001-490-430ADVERTISEMENT EA:NOTICE OF AUTO 10/15/2019 91219 174.00
174.00 | 351576

HERRERA, SANDRA 12/2019 001-430-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:SEPT LCL MILEAGE 10/15/2019 91319 3.71

112019 001-430-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CC:JUN-AUG LCL MILEAGE 10/15/2019 91319 14.85
18.56 | 351577
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HESTER, MARIA ROSA 12/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER | DJ2:09/05/19 10/15/2019 90519 150.00

12/2019 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |DJ:09/05/19 10/15/2019 90519 150.00

12/2019 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |CAL:09/05/19 10/15/2019 90519 150.00

11)2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER | DJ2:08/22/19 10/15/2019 82219 150.00

11/2019 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |DJ:08/22/19 10/15/2019 82219 150.00

11/2019 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |CAL:08/22/19 10/15/2019 82219 150.00

12/2019 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |DJ:09/26/19 10/15/2019 92619 112.50

12/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER | DJ2:09/26/19 10/15/2019 92619 112.50
1,125.00 | 351578

HILLARD, FRANCINE 1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351579

HILLERY, PHYLLIS 12/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER | DJ2:09/19/19 10/15/2019 91919 150.00

12/2019 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |DJ:09/19/19 10/15/2019 91919 150.00

12/2019 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |CAL:09/19/19 10/15/2019 91919 150.00

12/2019 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER | DJ2:09/26/19 10/15/2019 92619 112.50

12/2019 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER  |DJ:09/26/19 10/15/2019 92619 112.50
675.00 | 351580

HNTB CORPORATION 12/2019 081-800-816FM 552 HWY DESIGN THRU 9-27-19 10/15/2019 100419 18,900.00)
18,900.00 | 351581

HOLLOWAY, RICHARD L. 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351582

HOLT CAT 12/2019 020-700-30§ SHOP SUPPLIES RB:SPACER/BOLT 10/15/2019 92519 24.78

12/2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:BREATHER/ELEMENT | 10/15/2019 92519 125.04

12/2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:#66 CYLINDAR REPAIR | 10/15/2019 92319 5,763.68

11)2018 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:RTRN CREDIT HRDWRE 10/15/2019 82119 (58.18
5,855.32 | 351583

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 12/2019 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:SLEEVE ANCHOR 10/15/2019 91919 3.85

122019 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:SLEEVE ANCHOR 10/15/2019 91719 12.77

12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:BIT 10/15/2019 91719 9.34

12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:WELDING WIRE 10/15/2019 91819 12.61

12/2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:PAINTER/DUCT TAPE | 10/15/2019 92419 10.76

12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:CLIP LIGHT 10/15/2019 91819 9.97

12/2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:SENSOR BATTERIES | 10/15/2019 91819 16.20

122019 001-550-442 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:HEX NUTS 10/15/2019 92619 7.20

12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:BIT 10/15/2019 92619 5.94

12/2019 001-550-30§ SHOP SUPPLIES MO:WORK GLOVES 10/15/2019 92619 10.32

122019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:PAINT 10/15/2019 92619 7.96

122019 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:SCREWS 10/15/2019 93019 3.44

12/2019 020-700-30§ SHOP SUPPLIES RB:WEED KILLER 10/15/2019 92419 22.97
133.33 | 351584

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 12/2019 001-650-33§ WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPRBIEBUCKET LIDS 10/15/2019 92019 8.55

122019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:LAWN/CLNG/ELEC SUPLSL0/15/2019 91619 476.13

122019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:4 SAFES/ LADDER 10/15/2019 91619 469.94
954.62 | 351585

HOPKINS COUNTY AUDITOR | 11/2019 001-655-412 CONVEYING/GUARDING INMATE®R:AUG HOUSING 10/15/2019 92319 8,550.00
8,550.00 | 351586

HORIZON CAR WASH 12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:SEPT WASH 10/15/2019 93019 92.75
92.75 | 351587

HOSE-FAST INC. 122019 020-700-354REPAIRS & PARTS RB:VALVE 10/15/2019 91919 29.96
29.96 | 351588

HOUSEWARMERS OF ROCKWAL|2020 043-680-301PROGRAM SUPPLIES Cl:FY20 SERVICE 10/15/2019 91119 3,600.00
3,600.00 | 351589

HUCKABY, WILMA L. 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351590

HUNT COUNTY LIVESTOCK | | 11/2019 001-650-496 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE SF:IMPOUND SVC/HORSE | 10/15/2019 81619 510.00

11)2019 001-650-496 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE SF:IMPOUND SVC/GOAT | 10/15/2019 81619 465.00

11)2019 001-650-496 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE SF:IMPOUND SVC/COWS | 10/15/2019 81619 950.00
1,925.00 | 351591
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ICS 12/2019 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:BRAS/PANTIES 10/15/2019 91819 667.92
667.92 | 351592

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:15 DVDS 10/15/2019 90419 131.84

12/2019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:2 DVDS 10/15/2019 90419 8.46
140.30 | 351593

INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, 1/2020 001-760-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CL:ANNL/SYNDETICS SOLUTL0/15/2019 90619 1,370.15

1/2020 001-760-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CL:ANNL/INTEGRATED LIB| 10/15/2019 90619 11,145.81

1/2020 001-760-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CL:ANNL/EXPORT EXPRESS10/15/2019 90619 390.63
12,906.59 | 351594

INNOVATIVE TRANSPORTATI| 12/2019 081-800-410 CONSULTING SERVICES SEP/19 CONSULTING 10/15/2019 100119 20,000.00
20,000.00 | 351595

INTAB, LLC 12/2019 001-490-301ELECTION SUPPLIES EA:PULL TITE SEALS 10/15/2019 90919 239.83
239.83 | 351596

IRON MOUNTAIN 12/2019 057-430-408 INDEXING/SCANNING CC:SEPT INDEXING SVC | 10/15/2019] 93019 2,795.66

11/2019 057-430-408 INDEXING/SCANNING CC:JUL INDEXING SVC 10/15/2019 83119 3,418.10

11)2019 057-430-408 INDEXING/SCANNING CC:AUG INDEXING SVC 10/15/2019 83119 2,461.83
8,675.59 | 351597

JBS LEGAL, PLLC 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|/CAL:B.N. 10/15/2019 91919 200.00
200.00 | 351598

JENNIFER JACOBS 12/2019 054-400-407SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTERAL:1 DAY 10/15/2019 90919 350.00
350.00 | 351599

JOHNSON ELECTRIC MOTOR| 12/2019 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:REPAIR BOILER PMP | 10/15/2019] 92619 679.05
679.05 | 351600

JUDIN, KIMBERLY 122019 001-480-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:FY19 CRIM/CV LAW CON10/15/2019 92019 947.40

12/2019 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:LESS REGIST/JUDIN 10/15/2019 92019 (350.00

12/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DA:LESS MEALS/JUDIN 10/15/2019 92019 (145.00
452.40 | 351601

JUST TIRES 11)2019 001-623-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C3:(2)TIRES 10/15/2019 80719 266.60

11)2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/1870 10/15/2019 72019 575.11

11)2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/1838 10/15/2019 72419 670.67

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/1102 10/15/2019 91619 382.89

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SFE.TIRES/1711 10/15/2019 91619 647.64

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/1602 10/15/2019 91919 360.06

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/1925 10/15/2019 92719 486.59

1/2020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF.TIRES/1818 10/15/2019 100319 680.91

12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/1528 10/15/2019 100519 362.81

1/2020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/1420 10/15/2019 100719 300.36

1/2020 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:TIRES/0128 10/15/2019 100819 351.99
5,085.63 | 351602

KARR, DAVID 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351603

KAUFMAN-VAN ZANDT-ROCKW 1/2020 020-700-494 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATIONRB:FLOOD PREVENTION | 10/15/2019 100119 877.50
877.50 | 351604

KAYLA R. SCOTT 11/2019 054-400-407 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTERCAL:1 DAY 10/15/2019 83019 350.00

122019 054-400-407SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTEK:AL:l/Z DAY 10/15/2019 93019 175.00

1/2020 054-400-407 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTEMJ:2 DAYS 10/15/2019 100819 700.00
1,225.00 | 351605

KELLY, BARBARA JEAN 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351606

KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS| 12/2019 015-955-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |JS:INSTL/RELOCATE CAMS 10/15/2019 93019 2,643.76
2,643.76 | 351607

KNIGHT, JOHNNIE 1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351608

KUHLMAN, CAROLYN M. 1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
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300.00 | 351609
LABLANK, ASHLEY 12/2019 001-500-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING AO:SEPT MILEAGE 10/15/2019 83119 1.39
11)2019 001-500-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING AO:JUL-AUG LCL MILEAGE| 10/15/2019 83119 8.35
9.74 | 351610
LACY, WAYNE D 12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:K.MORROW 10/15/2019 92019 300.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:C.RAMSEY 10/15/2019 92619 700.00
12/2019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.RAMSEY 10/15/2019 92619 500.00
1,500.00 | 351611
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, | 12/2019 001-655-414INTERPRETOR JLINTERPRETER 10/15/2019 93019 51.00
51.00 | 351612
LARAMORE, KELLY B 1/2020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351613
LAW OFFICE OF BLAKELEY 1/2020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:H.G. 10/15/2019 100319 1,000.00
1,000.00 | 351614
LAW OFFICE OF DANIELLE | 12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:C.SELF 10/15/2019 92619 300.00
12/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:C.MCMANUS 10/15/2019 91919 500.00
800.00 | 351615
LAW OFFICE OF JUSTIN K 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/CAL:H.DORMAN 10/15/2019 92019 400.00
400.00 | 351616
LAW OFFICE OF SHERIDAN | 12/2019 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:J.ADAMS 10/15/2019 91919 400.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:M.VARGAS 10/15/2019 91919 300.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:.J.ADAMS 10/15/2019 91919 500.00
1,200.00 | 351617
LEONARD llI, JOE, M. 11/2019 001-455-415VISITING JUDGES' EXPENSE  |DJ2:MILEAGE/MEALS 10/15/2019 82819 134.73
134.73 | 351618
LEXISNEXIS 122019 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:SEPT INTERNET 10/15/2019 93019 72.00
72.00 | 351619
LOFLAND, WILLIAM B 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:T.GOSSETT 10/15/2019 92719
300.00 | 351620
LOGMEIN 1/2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/HAMACHI2 10/15/2019 93019 250.00
250.00 | 351621
LONE STAR CASA INC 112019 001-202-420FAMILY PROTECTION FEE DC:AUG FAM PROTECTION 10/15/2019 83119 585.00
112019 052-341-100 CONVICTION FEES DC:AUG CONVICTION FEE | 10/15/2019 83119 115.99
700.99 | 351622
LOOMIS 11)2019 001-520-459VAULT SERVICES TO:AUG DEPOSIT SVC 10/15/2019 83119 739.41
739.41 | 351623
MANAGERPLUS 12020 001-550-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |MO:ANNL MAINT 10/15/2019 93019 729.44
12020 001-655-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |JL:ANNL MAINT 10/15/2019 93019 1,727.20
2,456.64 | 351624
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 122019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 10/15/2019 91119 968.27
122019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:PLUMBING REPAIRS 10/15/2019 91319 94.90
1,063.17 | 351625
MASSAR, ANTONIOS B. 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:T.FRAZIER 10/15/2019 91819 175.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:C.BOWLING 10/15/2019 100319 750.00
925.00 | 351626
MASSAR, BERNARD A. 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:J.REED 10/15/2019 91919 400.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.CROWELL 10/15/2019 92619 750.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:M.BARNARD 10/15/2019 92619 500.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.RICHERSON 10/15/2019 92619 500.00
2,150.00 | 351627
MBN PRINTING, INC. 12/2019 001-473-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES J3:BUSIN CARDS 10/15/2019 92419 184.00
184.00 | 351628
MENTALIX, INC. 12020 001-655-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS | JL:ANNL/AFIS 10/15/2019 92519 3,045.00
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1/2020 001-115-800ACCTS REC-AFIS JL:ANNL/AFIS 10/15/2019 92519 3,045.00
6,090.00 | 351629
MILLER, SYLVIA N 1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351630
MILLER, TIFFANY L. 12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:S.WALTON 10/15/2019 92719 300.00
12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY| CAL:K.BARAJAS 10/15/2019 92619 400.00
700.00 | 351631
MITCHELL WELDING SUPPLY| 12/2019 020-700-305SHOP SUPPLIES RB:OXGN/ACTLYNE RNTL | 10/15/2019 92519 26.00
12/2019 020-700-305 SHOP SUPPLIES RB:WELDING SUPLS 10/15/2019 92019 210.55
236.55 | 351632
MODERN CLEANERS 11/2019 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:JUL-AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91219 85.80
11/2019 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:JUL-AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91119 209.98
11/2019 001-621-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C1:JUL-AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91119 5.31
11)2019 001-455-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |DJ2:JUL-AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91119 72.80
11/2019 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:MAR-JUL CLNG 10/15/2019 90919 1,125.71
11)2019 059-400-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |CS:JUL-AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91119 71.76
11/2019 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:JUL-AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91119 356.31
11/2019 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:JAN-JUL CLNG 10/15/2019 91019 198.21
11/2019 001-621-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C1:JAN CLNG 10/15/2019 91019 4.37
11/2019 059-400-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |CS:MAY-JUN CLNG 10/15/2019 91019 73.58
11/2019 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:JAN-JUL CLNG 10/15/2019 91019 165.88
11/2019 001-455-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES | DJ2:JAN CLNG 10/15/2019 91019 67.60
2,437.31 | 351633
MONTGOMERY TECHNOLOGY12/2019 001-760-458 SECURITY SYSTEMS CL:INSTALL CAMERA 10/15/2019 92619 1,453.63
1,453.63 | 351634
MOSS, JANET 12020 015-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:4 DAY INCIDENTALS 10/15/2019 102019 20.00
1/2020 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:MEALS/MOSS 10/15/2019 102019 152.00
172.00 | 351635
MURPHY, AMANDA 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:T.TAYLOR 10/15/2019 91919 300.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/ CAL:B.LUSTER 10/15/2019 92019 300.00
600.00 | 351636
NAPA AUTO PARTS 122019 020-700-305 SHOP SUPPLIES RB:WHEEL BEARING PKR | 10/15/2019 91619 22.99
22.99 | 351637
NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNI | 112019 001-520-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |TO:(2)DESK UNITS 10/15/2019 82219 3,000.10
3,000.10 | 351638
NETDATA 1/2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/CLOUD HOSTING | 10/15/2019 101019 19,000.00)
1/2020 001-500-451JMAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |AO:ANNL/SOFTWARE 10/15/2019 101019 19,970.00)
1/2020 001-510-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CT:ANNL/SOFTWARE 10/15/2019 101019 19,970.00)
12020 001-500-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |AO:RVI ANNL MAINT 10/15/2019 101019 3,450.00
12020 001-510-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CT:RVI ANNL MAINT 10/15/2019 101019 3,450.00
65,840.00 | 351639
NETPROTEC LLC 12020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/PORTAGE 10/15/2019 91819 485.00
485.00 | 351640
NEW BEGINNING CENTER 11/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:AUG FAM VIO FEE 10/15/2019 83119 50.84
11/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:AUG FAM VIO FEE 10/15/2019 83119 25.00
75.84 | 351641
NINO FAITH CORPORATION | 11]2019 001-440-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES |CAL:AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91219 10.40
11)2019 001-624-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C4:AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 91219 21.01
11/2019 001-624-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES = |C4:MAR-JUL AUG CLNG 10/15/2019 90719 148.42
11/2019 001-440-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |CAL:MAR-JUL AUG CLNG | 10/15/2019 90719 49.40
229.23 | 351642
NOGUERA, BEATRIZ 1/2020 001-450-414 TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJIINTERPRETER 10/15/2019 100219 270.00
270.00 | 351643
NORTH TEXAS BEHAVIORAL | 1/2020 001-740-477NTBHA HW:Q1 FUNDING 10/15/2019 90119 16,515.93
VOID DATE: 11/14/20190 | e *VOID*
16,515.93 | 351644
NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUT 122019 025-680-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT EM:SEPT19 TOLLS 10/15/2019 100719 8.90




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
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8.90 | 351645

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC | 12|2019 001-435-330GAS, OIL & MAINT IT:WIPERS 10/15/2019 92519 27.72

12/2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:CNNCTR/WPRS/SPLICE 10/15/2019 92519 66.36

12/2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:RTRND CNNCTRS 10/15/2019 92519 (32.99

12/2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:CNNCTRS 10/15/2019 92519 21.98
83.07 | 351646

OCOP EXPRESS 12/2019 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:5 CT COPY PPR 10/15/2019 92719 154.75

12/2019 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:10 CT COPY PPR 10/15/2019 93019 309.50

12/2019 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:LETTER TABS 10/15/2019 93019 43.52

11/2019 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:2 CRTDGS/PLSTC TIES | 10/15/2019] 73019 135.86

11/2019 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:2 CRTDGS 10/15/2019 73019 613.98

11/2019 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:LMTE RFLL/PNS/PPR 10/15/2019 73019 176.16

11/2019 001-450-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ:1 CT COPY PPR 10/15/2019 82819 30.95

11/2019 001-450-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ:CLNDRS/PNS/PPR 10/15/2019 82819 144.46

11/2019 001-450-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ:PLANNER 10/15/2019 82919 34.56

11/2019 001-450-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ:ENVELOPES 10/15/2019 82919 29.99

11/2019 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:WASTE TONER 10/15/2019 82819 24.44

11/2019 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:2 CRTDGS/CMMD STRPSL0/15/2019 80919 387.82

11/2019 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:NOTE PADS 10/15/2019 81419 26.35

12/2019 001-450-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ:PENCILS 10/15/2019 90419 15.93

12/2019 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:USB 10/15/2019 90919 9.60

122019 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:BINDER CLIPS 10/15/2019 91019 117

122019 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:PHOTO PAPER 10/15/2019 91319 19.98

122019 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:TPE/MRKRS/WHITE OUT 10/15/2019 91319 263.38

12/2019 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:2 CT COPY PPR 10/15/2019 91719 61.90

122019 001-490-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES EA:PAPER 10/15/2019 91819 19.89

122019 001-474-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES J4.CALENDARS/STAPLES | 10/15/2019 91819 39.85

12/2019 001-415-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200VA:DESK RISER 10/15/2019 92319 198.41

122019 001-415-30Q OFFICE SUPPLIES VA:PAPER/HIGHLIGHTERS| 10/15/2019 92319 64.76

12/2019 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:3 CRTDGS/PLNNR/FLDR$0/15/2019 92319 588.94

12/2019 090-740-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES IH:CRTDG 10/15/2019 92319 289.00

12/2019 057-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:CALENDARS/ENVELOPE®$0/15/2019] 92319 276.21

122019 001-490-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES EA:ENVLPS/BTTRYS/INX CRR10/15/2019 92319 34.75

122019 001-473-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES J3:2 CT COPY PPR 10/15/2019 92419 61.90

12/2019 001-510-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CT:PPR/CLPS/TPE/FLDRS | 10/15/2019] 92419 167.21

12/2019 090-740-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES IH:CRTDG 10/15/2019 92619 82.44

12/2019 001-473-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES J3:.CRTDG 10/15/2019 92619 147.78

12/2019 090-740-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES IH:PLANNER/STAMP 10/15/2019 92619 22.76

12/2019 001-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:ENVLPS 10/15/2019 92619 9.39

1/2020 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:10 CT COPY PPR 10/15/2019 100119 309.50

1/2020 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:BXS/BTTRIES/USBS 10/15/2019 100219 916.71

1/2020 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:ENVLPS/NTE PDS/PNS | 10/15/2019 100219 90.97

1/2020 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:15 CT PPR/FLDRS 10/15/2019 100719 573.83

12/2019 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS.TAPE 10/15/2019 92619 7.97

12/2019 001-520-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200TO:KEYBOARD/MOUSE 10/15/2019 92419 46.45

12/2019 001-520-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:LTTR OPENER 10/15/2019 92419 4.65

12/2019 057-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:PENS 10/15/2019 93019 56.44

12/2019 057-430-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CC:CRTDG 10/15/2019 93019 219.17

12/2019 015-955-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JS:PNS/PPR/FLDRS/MRKR$ 10/15/2019 92519 278.56

12/2019 001-520-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200TO:2 MONITORS 10/15/2019 92519 327.38

1/2020 001-440-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CAL:CRTDGS/PPR 10/15/2019 100719 237.97
7,557.19 | 351647

OFFICE DEPOT 12/2019 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:CRTDG/FLDRS/ENVLPS| 10/15/2019 90519 206.15

12/2019 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF.CRTDG 10/15/2019 91119 72.23
278.38 | 351648

OGBURN'S TRUCK PARTS 12/2019 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:FILTERS/SPRINGS 10/15/2019 91919 584.50

12/2019 020-700-30§ SHOP SUPPLIES RB:PRESSURE WSHR FLD | 10/15/2019 91919 13.41
597.91 | 351649

OLIPHANT, FELICIA 112019 001-480-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DA:RMBRSE PARKING 10/15/2019 81519 21.00
21.00 | 351650

OMG NATIONAL 122019 001-650-494 CRIME PREVENTION SF:BDGS/PNCL/CLR BOOK$10/15/2019 90519 1,951.77
1,951.77 | 351651

OTTO, MARY ANN 1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351652
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PARKS, RANDY E 12/2019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:GAS 10/15/2019 92319 14.55
14.55 | 351653

PDQ.COM 1/2020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/INVENTORY ENTER10/15/2019 92319 3,500.00
3,500.00 | 351654

PEGASUS SCHOOLS, INC. 12/2019 015-955-650RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT JS:SEPT19 RES PLCMNT | 10/15/2019 92319 5,930.70
5,930.70 | 351655

PENWORTHY COMPANY, THE 122019 001-760-390BOOKS & PERIODICALS CL:74 BOOKS 10/15/2019 110519 1,191.81
1,191.81 | 351656

PETRA INDUSTRIES INC 12/2019 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:DVD(S)/SLEEVES 10/15/2019 91919 101.97

12/2019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:BAGS/HDPHN/FLSH DRY10/15/2019] 92619 216.76
318.73 | 351657

PREY, INC. 12020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:3MTHS/ANTI-THEFT 10/15/2019 92619 630.00
630.00 | 351658

PRINICIPAL LAW FIRM, P. 12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.GUNTER 10/15/2019 92719 300.00

12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:F.BROWN 10/15/2019 92719 300.00

122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.GRACE 10/15/2019 92719 300.00
900.00 | 351659

PRIORITY PUBLIC SAFETY, | 12/2019 001-624-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 C4:INSTL EQUIP/TAHOE 10/15/2019 92119 8,002.00
8,002.00 | 351660

PRODUCTIVITY CENTER, IN 12020 001-650-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS SF:ANNL/TCLEDDS RNWL | 10/15/2019 82719 1,017.50

1/2020 001-655-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS JL:ANNL/TCLEDDS RNWL | 10/15/2019 82719 1,017.50
2,035.00 | 351661

PROTEX SERVICES, INC. 12/2019 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:SEPT PEST CONTROL | 10/15/2019 91019 49.95

12/2019 001-550-443MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:SEPT PEST CONTROL 10/15/2019 91019 89.95

12/2019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:SEPT PEST CONTROL | 10/15/2019 91019 79.95

12/2019 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:SEPT PEST CONTROL | 10/15/2019 91019 49.95

12/2019 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB|SB:SEPT PEST CONTROL | 10/15/2019 91019 59.95

122019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:SEPT PEST CONTROL | 10/15/2019 91719 195.00

12/2019 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB|EA:SEPT PEST CONTROL | 10/15/2019 91019 19.95

12/2019 020-700-450 BUILDING REPAIRS/MAINTENANRB:SEPT PEST CONTROL | 10/15/2019 91019 49.50
594.20 | 351662

PROTOCALL 112019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:A/C REPAIRS/#30 10/15/2019 82819 2,582.51
2,582.51 | 351663

PURSUIT SAFETY, INC. 122019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:PARTIAL STRIP 10/15/2019 92519 966.88

122019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:ANTENNA 10/15/2019 92319 56.76

12/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:TEST BTTRY/0128 10/15/2019 90619 170.00

11)2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSTALL GRPHCS/1501 | 10/15/2019 71819 600.00

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF.TRBLSHT ANTENNA/162210/15/2019 92019 255.00
2,048.64 | 351664

RASCOE, KATHRYN 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREMIB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351665

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABQ2/2019 015-955-725DRUG TESTING JS:ICUPS 10/15/2019 92319 427.50
427.50 | 351666

ROBERTSON, LYNDA 1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DJ2:MEALS/ROBERTSON | 10/15/2019 101119 180.00

1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DJ2:MILES/ROBERTSON 10/15/2019/101119 345.68

12020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|DJ2:INCIDENTALS/ROBERT|SL0/15/2019 101119 25.00
550.68 | 351667

ROCKWALL COUNTY 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00

12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00

12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00

12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00

12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00

1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
1,800.00 | 351668

ROCKWALL COUNTY EMS 1/2020 001-600-404 AMBULANCE SERVICES/DECEA®S:BODY TRANSPORT 10/15/2019 100219 2,000.00
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2,000.00 | 351669
ROCKWALL COUNTY HELPING 1]2020 090-740-650 PHYSICIAN IH:D.L.W. 10/15/2019 81919 46.73
1/2020 090-740-650 PHYSICIAN IH:D.M.A. 10/15/2019 71519 31.32
78.05 | 351670
ROCKWALL COUNTY JURY FU12/2019 001-440-485 COURT AT LAW JURORS CAL:09/17/2019 JURY DUT | 10/15/2019 91719 1,026.00
12/2019 001-450-488§ GRAND JURORS DJ:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 180.00
12/2019 001-455-488§ GRAND JURORS DJ2:09/18/19 GRAND JURY | 10/15/2019 91819 180.00
1,386.00 | 351671
ROCKWALL DONUTS 12/2019 001-455-333BOARD FOR JURORS DJ2:JURY DONUTS 10/15/2019 91819 17.00
12/2019 001-440-333BOARD FOR JURORS CAL:JURY DONUTS 10/15/2019 91819 7.00
12/2019 001-440-333BOARD FOR JURORS CAL:JURY DONUTS 10/15/2019 91919 7.00
12/2019 001-440-333BOARD FOR JURORS CAL:JURY DONUTS 10/15/2019 92019 7.00
12/2019 001-455-333BOARD FOR JURORS DJ2:JURY DONUTS 10/15/2019 92419 19.40
1/2020 001-440-333BOARD FOR JURORS CAL:JURY DONUTS 10/15/2019 100319 7.00
1/2020 001-455-333BOARD FOR JURORS DJ2:JURY DONUTS 10/15/2019 100819 19.40
83.80 | 351672
ROCKWALL FORD MERCURY| 122019 020-700-331 TRANSPORTATION EQUIP REPARB:#1 DIAGNOSTIC TEST | 10/15/2019 91819 17.50
17.50 | 351673
ROCKWALL OFFICE SUPPLY,| 12/2019 001-720-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES HC:FILE FOLDERS 10/15/2019 91819 8.99
1/2020 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:STAMP 10/15/2019 100719 32.95
12/2019 001-520-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES TO:INK 10/15/2019 92619 139.90
181.84 | 351674
ROCKWALL URGENT CARE | 12/2019 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/R.T. 10/15/2019 90919 40.00
122019 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/L.G. 10/15/2019 92019 40.00
12020 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/A.G. 10/15/2019 100219 40.00
12020 001-425-432DRUG TESTING HR:PRE EMPL/B.O. 10/15/2019 100219 40.00
160.00 | 351675
ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 122019 001-623-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES C3:.DUCT TAPE 10/15/2019 91619 11.98
122019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:.LOCK 10/15/2019 91719 13.18
122019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:SPRAY PAINT 10/15/2019 92719 3.99
122019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:.LOCK 10/15/2019 93019 14.99
12/2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:HITCH REPAIR 10/15/2019 92419 31.54
122019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:PLUMBING SUPLS 10/15/2019 91619 11.92
12020 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:WINDOW REPAIR 10/15/2019 100419 33.98
12020 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:WINDOW REPAIR 10/15/2019 100419 33.98
122019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:.LOCKS 10/15/2019 92319 33.98
189.54 | 351676
ROHLF, DAVID E. 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:C.J. 10/15/2019 92619 200.00
200.00 | 351677
RYAN K. LEE ATTORNEY AT | 12/2019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:.L.LESLY 10/15/2019 92619 500.00
122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:K.BROWN 10/15/2019 91919 500.00
1,000.00 | 351678
SALEM PRESS PRODUCT LIN| 11/2019 001-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:1 BOOK SET 10/15/2019 50318 250.75
250.75 | 351679
SANDIFEER, AIMEE 12/2019 001-780-505FCS AGENT MILEAGE/TRAVEL |CA:SEPT LCL MILEAGE 10/15/2019 92719 30.16
11/2019 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CA:LESS REGIST/SANDIFEE10/15/2019 73119 (225.00,
11/2019 001-780-505 FCS AGENT MILEAGE/TRAVEL |CA:AUG EVENTS/MILEAGE] 10/15/2019 73119 83.76
11/2019 001-780-505 FCS AGENT MILEAGE/TRAVEL |CA:JULY EVENTS/MILEAGH 10/15/2019 73119 342.12
231.04 | 351680
SANSOM, TED 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/ CAL:J.SMITH 10/15/2019 92719 300.00
12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.LEWIS 10/15/2019/ 100119 650.00
12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:C.R.,K.M.,J.R. 10/15/2019 100719 187.50
12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:V.C.,R.V.,J.V. 10/15/2019 100719 150.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:G.SOTO 10/15/2019 100419 1,950.00
3,237.50 | 351681
SATELLITE TRACKING OF P | 12/2019 015-955-705 ELECTRONIC MONITORING JS:SEPT19 MONITORING | 10/15/2019 93019 291.40
291.40 | 351682
SCALF, ANGIE 12/2019 015-955-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING JS:JJAT TPA MTG 10/15/2019 92319 304.96
1/2020 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:4 DAY INCIDENTALS 10/15/2019 102019 20.00
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1/2020 015-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JS:MEALS/SCALF 10/15/2019 102019 152.00
476.96 | 351683
SCHULZ, KURT 1/2020 001-400-202GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351684
SECURITY LOCK SYSTEMS | | 12/2019 001-550-440 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:SVC CALL/REKEY 10/15/2019 92319 160.00
12/2019 001-550-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES MO:(4)KEYS 10/15/2019 92319 14.00
12/2019 001-131-094 DUE FROM ADULT PROBATION|AP:(3)KEYS 10/15/2019 92319 10.50
12/2019 001-550-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES MO:(19)KEYS 10/15/2019 92519 355.00
539.50 | 351685
SF MOBILE-VISION, INC. 1/2020 001-650-451]MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |SF:ANNL/BACK OFFICE 10/15/2019 92619 2,590.00
2,590.00 | 351686
SHERIFF'S OPERATING ACC | 12|2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REGIST/3784 10/15/2019 92419 8.25
12/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REGIST/3783 10/15/2019 92419 8.25
12/2019 059-400-330GAS, OIL & MAINT CS:REGIST/0294 10/15/2019 92419 8.25
12/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:REGIST/0293 10/15/2019 92419 8.25
33.00 | 351687
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., T 12020 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:PAINT 10/15/2019 100119 835.69
12020 001-550-440MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:LESS SALES TAX 10/15/2019 100119 (63.69
122019 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:PAINT 10/15/2019 92419 54.90
122019 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:LESS SALES TAX 10/15/2019 92419 (4.18
VOID DATE: 11/8/2019] | e
822.72 | 351688
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTION 1]2020 001-435-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/ANTI-VIRUS 10/15/2019 92719 5,890.00
12020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/VMWARE 10/15/2019 93019 6,977.02
122019 057-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CC:0365 LIC/SURFACE PR(10/15/2019 91319 230.80
12/2019 015-955-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |JS:0365 LIC/2 CPU 10/15/2019 91119 461.60
122019 001-131-094DUE FROM ADULT PROBATION|AP:0365 LICENSE 10/15/2019 92519 230.80
13,790.22 | 351689
SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. 1/2020 001-550-448 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -[NCH:ANNL/FIRE ALARM 10/15/2019 100119 3,187.00
3,187.00 | 351690
SIERRA SHRED, LLC 12/2019 058-400-408 MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIONCH:RECORD DESTRUCTION)/15/2019 91919 143.22
1/2020 058-400-408 MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIONCH:RECORD DESTRUCTION)/15/2019 100719 139.50
1/2020 058-400-408 MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIOQMN.:RCRD DSTR/MISC FILES 10/15/2019 100719 144.15
1/2020 058-400-408 MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIOSB:RECORD DESTRUCTION10/15/2019 100719 51.15
1/2020 058-400-408 MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIO8H:RECORD DESTRUCTION10/15/2019 100719 51.15
1/2020 058-400-408 MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATIOSF:RECORD DESTRUCTION 10/15/2019 100719 51.15
580.32 | 351691
SIMMONS,CHASE AARON 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:J.GANT 10/15/2019 91719 275.00
12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:A.GARCIA 10/15/2019 100319 275.00
12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.GARCIA 10/15/2019 100319 500.00
1,050.00 | 351692
SINGLETON ASSOCIATES, P | 11/2019 001-655-391INMATE HEALTHCARE JL:AUG19 INMATE HLTH SV 10/15/2019 100119 196.47
196.47 | 351693
SOE SOFTWARE 12020 001-490-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |EA:ANNL/CLARITY 10/15/2019/ 100119 9,000.00
9,000.00 | 351694
SOLARWINDS, INC. 12020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/NETWORK MGMT | 10/15/2019 91819 218.84
218.84 | 351695
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 12/2019 001-650-352EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200SF:2 OFFICE CHAIRS 10/15/2019 92319 399.98
12/2019 001-500-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200A0:0OFFICE CHAIR 10/15/2019 92519 179.99
12/2019 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:PENS 10/15/2019 92519 20.23
12/2019 001-780-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CA:FORMS/NOTE PDS 10/15/2019 93019 97.46
697.66 | 351696
STAR TRANSIT (FORMERLY 12020 001-740-485STAR TRANSIT(FORMERLY KARAW:OCT19 TRANSPORT SV(8/15/2019 91519 3,330.00
3,330.00 | 351697
STOCKTON, HEATHER 1/2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/STOCKTON 10/15/2019 102419 224.00
1/2020 001-115-50ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/STOCKTONL0/15/2019 102419 25.00
249.00 | 351698
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SULLIVAN SUPPLY, INC. 12/2019 001-780-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS CA:BLADES 10/15/2019 93019 63.98
63.98 | 351699

SUNBELT RENTALS 12/2019 020-700-463RENTAL EQUIPMENT RB:TILT TRAILER RNTL 10/15/2019 91619 210.72
210.72 | 351700

SUNRISE PACKAGING INCOR| 12/2019 001-760-305LIBRARY SUPPLIES CL:VINYL/SILICONE PPR | 10/15/2019 91319 255.51
255.51 | 351701

SUPER SOUND & SECURITY | 12/2019 001-624-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 C4:TINT/TAHOE 10/15/2019 92519 65.00
65.00 | 351702

TAYLOR, ROBERT 12/2019 001-460-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING DC:SEPT LCL MILEAGE 10/15/2019 93019 10.44
10.44 | 351703

TDCAA 1/2020 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:(3)MANUALS 10/15/2019 100119 87.00

12/2019 001-480-390BOOKS & SUPPLEMENTS DA:CRM LW/PCDR CDE BK§10/15/2019 92619 1,977.00
2,064.00 | 351704

TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSIO | 122019 001-780-465 SOFTWARE CA:WORD X9 SFTWR LCNSHEL0/15/2019] 92519 75.00
75.00 | 351705

TEXAS FACILITIES COMMIS | 12/2019 001-655-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $20QJL:SMART BOARD 10/15/2019 91319 100.00
100.00 | 351706

TEXAS ROAD AND SIGN SUP | 12/2019 020-700-395SIGNS & BARRICADES RB:3 STREET SIGNS 10/15/2019 91819 108.50
108.50 | 351707

TFE/TECHNOLOGY FOR EDUC 1/2020 001-435-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/SERVER STORAGE 10/15/2019) 100319 2,755.69

12020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:MAINT/SMARTNET 10/15/2019 100319 7,858.44
10,614.13 | 351708

THE H.R. DUNN LAW FIRM 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/ CAL:N.EWING 10/15/2019 92719 300.00
300.00 | 351709

THE HANDLEY LAW FIRM 122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.ERVIN 10/15/2019 92619 750.00

122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:W.CURTIS 10/15/2019 92619 500.00

122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:B.HELM 10/15/2019 92619 650.00

12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:M.BROWN 10/15/2019 100319 1,050.00
2,950.00 | 351710

TIM SOMMERS LAW FIRM, P | 12/2019 001-440-40 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:T.MITCHELL 10/15/2019 92019 500.00

12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:L.HIGGINS 10/15/2019 100119 550.00

12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:M.GALLAGHER 10/15/2019 100719 250.00

12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:T.MACK 10/15/2019 100319 500.00
1,800.00 | 351711

TKE CORP-THYSSENKRUPP [ 1/2020 001-550-445 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|AP:10/19-12/19 ELEVATOR | 10/15/2019 100119 447.00

1/2020 001-550-446 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CH:10/19-12/19 ELEVATOR | 10/15/2019 100119 447.00

1/2020 001-550-4471MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|CL:10/19-12/19 ELEVATOR | 10/15/2019 100119 894.00

1/2020 001-550-448 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS -|NCH:10/19-12/19 ELEVATO | 10/15/2019 100119 3,339.00
5,127.00 | 351712

TOKUZ, BARBARA L CSR,RD | 12|2019 054-400-465 SOFTWARE DJ2:STENOGRAPH SFTWR| 10/15/2019 92719 713.37
713.37 | 351713

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT P| 12/2019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:DOG FOOD 10/15/2019 91319 47.99
47.99 | 351714

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT | 12/2019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:SEPT SEARCHES 10/15/2019 100119 222.80
222.80 | 351715

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT | 12/2019 056-400-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS J2:SEPT SEARCHES 10/15/2019 100119

110.00 | 351716

TRIPLE BLADE & STEEL 122019 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:MOWER PARTS 10/15/2019 91719 911.75
911.75 | 351717

TSM CONSULTING SERVICES 12020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/NETMOTION LCNSEL0/15/2019 92619 5,652.94
5,652.94 | 351718

TX COMMISSION ON ENVRMN 12/2019 001-720-471STATE ONSITE SEPTIC FEES |HC:Q4 ONSITE COUNCIL | 10/15/2019 93019 40.00
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12/2019 001-720-471STATE ONSITE SEPTIC FEES |HC:Q4 ONSITE COUNCIL | 10/15/2019 93019 120.00

12/2019 001-720-471STATE ONSITE SEPTIC FEES |HC:Q4 ONSITE COUNCIL FE10/15/2019 93019 70.00
230.00 | 351719

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC | 122019 001-650-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES SF:PRINTER PAPER 10/15/2019 91719 107.00
107.00 | 351720

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (CM 1/2020 001-400-31JPOSTAGE & METERS NCH:OCT POSTAGE 10/15/2019 100219 4,000.00
4,000.00 | 351721

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (CM 1/2020 001-400-31JPOSTAGE & METERS SB:OCT POSTAGE 10/15/2019 100219 1,000.00
1,000.00 | 351722

U.S. POSTMASTER 12/2019 001-490-310POSTAGE EXPENSE EA:ANNL/PERMIT ACCT 70% 10/15/2019 82019 235.00
235.00 | 351723

ULINE 12/2019 001-650-491C.1.D. SF:BAGS/TIES 10/15/2019 92619 635.87
635.87 | 351724

UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC 12/2019 020-700-335 UNIFORMS RB:09/19/19 CLNG 10/15/2019 91919 335.27

12/2019 020-700-335 UNIFORMS RB:09/12/19 CLNG 10/15/2019 91219 302.27

12/2019 020-700-335 UNIFORMS RB:09/26/19 CLNG 10/15/2019 92619 309.68
947.22 | 351725

UNIFORM SOLUTIONS 11/2019 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:PANTS/SHIRTS/NMTP | 10/15/2019 80919 269.60

11/2019 001-655-335 UNIFORMS FOR DETENTION OFHL:(3)NAMETAPE 10/15/2019 82719 72.00
341.60 | 351726

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCI | 12/2019 001-370-10UNANTICIPATED REVENUE GG:FUEL REBATE 10/15/2019 92419 (917.76

12/2019 001-435-330GAS, OIL & MAINT IT:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 103.59

12/2019 001-480-330GAS, OIL & MAINT DA:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 248.46

12/2019 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 250.68

12/2019 001-621-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C1:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 67.80

12/2019 001-622-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C2:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 36.79

12/2019 001-623-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C3:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 85.75

12/2019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 123.73

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 10,239.99

12/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 2,811.51

12/2019 001-720-330GAS, OIL & MAINT HC:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 100.03

12/2019 001-780-330GAS, OIL & MAINT CA:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 74.97

12/2019 015-955-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JS:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 289.68

12/2019 025-680-330GAS, OIL & MAINT EM:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 95.71

12/2019 059-400-330GAS, OIL & MAINT CS:SEP FUEL 10/15/2019 92419 123.17
13,734.10 | 351727

VALERIE S. TABOR, LLC 122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:A.YOUNG 10/15/2019 92619 700.00

122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.LEWERS 10/15/2019 92019 950.00

12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:M.SANCHEZ 10/15/2019 100319 650.00
2,300.00 | 351728

VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL C | 12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1420 10/15/2019 91719 67.12

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1709 10/15/2019 91919 67.12

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1932 10/15/2019 92519 67.12

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/WPRS/1528 | 10/15/2019 92619 130.86

12/2019 059-400-330GAS, OIL & MAINT CS:INSP/OIL CHNG/0673 10/15/2019 91919 127.04

12/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:OIL CHNG/0670 10/15/2019 92719 73.07

12/2019 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:OIL CHNG/0626 10/15/2019 92719 73.07

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1925 10/15/2019 92719 67.12

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/0522 10/15/2019 93019 71.54

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:LESS SALES TAX 10/15/2019 93019 (4.42

12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1870 10/15/2019 100319 67.12

12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1805 10/15/2019 100319 67.12

12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1818 10/15/2019 100319 73.07

12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:RPLC TRNS FLD/1529 | 10/15/2019 100519 305.09

12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:INSPECT/1011 10/15/2019 100719 21.67

12020 001-655-330GAS, OIL & MAINT JL:OIL CHNG/FLUID/0616 | 10/15/2019 100719 141.06
1,414.77 | 351729

VELA PRIVATE INVESTIGAT | 122019 001-450-491INVESTIGATION CASES DJ:W.JACKSON 10/15/2019 91219 200.00
200.00 | 351730

VOTEC CORPORATION 12020 001-490-451 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |[EA:ANNL/VEMACS 10/15/2019 100119 32,362.52
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1/2020 001-490-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |EA:ANNL/VOTESAFE 10/15/2019 100119 2,880.00
35,242.52 | 351731
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 12/2019 001-500-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES AO:MOUSEPAD 10/15/2019 93019 9.96
12/2019 001-440-333BOARD FOR JURORS CAL:CLNG SUPLS/CUPS 10/15/2019 91619 79.54
12/2019 001-400-320 COMMUNITY EVENTS CO:SNACKS/CONSORTIUM 10/15/2019] 91819 19.90
12/2019 001-650-352 EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE < $200QSF:(3) PAIR BINOCULARS | 10/15/2019 91819 402.00
12/2019 001-760-395PUBLIC PROGRAMS CL:CUPS/PLTS/NPKNS 10/15/2019 91119 25.88
12/2019 001-400-320 COMMUNITY EVENTS CO:SNACKS/CONSORTIUM 10/15/2019] 92519 23.08
12/2019 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JL:4 BASKETBALLS 10/15/2019 93019 29.28
12/2019 001-490-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES EA:BNDRS/PNS/NTE PDS | 10/15/2019 93019 93.34
12/2019 001-780-483MASTER GARDENER PROGRANIBM\FLOWERS/PUMPKINS | 10/15/2019 92419 78.26
12/2019 015-955-750 COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:OAT TRIP 9/28-09/29 10/15/2019 92719 509.66
1/2020 025-680-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES EM:PAPER 10/15/2019 100119 7.94
1/2020 001-780-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CA:PAPER/CLNR 10/15/2019 100319 40.47
12/2019 001-480-491INVESTIGATION CASES DA:PRINTS 10/15/2019 91619 19.45
12/2019 001-490-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES EA:TAPE/BATTERIES/BGS | 10/15/2019 91219 156.32
1,495.08 | 351732
WATCHGUARD VIDEO 12/2019 001-400-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 C2&C3:(2)MAGNTC MOUNT] 10/15/2019] 90319 150.00
12/2019 001-400-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 C4:(1)IN-CAR CAMERA 10/15/2019 90419 5,445.00
12/2019 001-400-801 CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 C1-C3:(3)IN-CAR CAMERA | 10/15/2019] 90419 16,335.00)
21,930.00 | 351733
WATSON, LARRY DON 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351734
WELDERS-MART, INC. 122019 001-550-303 SHOP SUPPLIES MO:TORCH GAS 10/15/2019 91919 49.00
49.00 | 351735
WEST PAYMENT CENTER 122019 001-450-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:SEPT SUBSCRIP/HALL | 10/15/2019 90619 674.36
11/2019 001-450-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ:CALIR AUG SUBSC/HALL 10/15/2019 90119 49.00
11/2019 001-480-390BOOKS & SUPPLEMENTS DA:AUG CALIR MISD/PDFS| 10/15/2019 90119 246.00
969.36 | 351736
WHEELER & WHEELER P C | 12/2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:D.VILLARREAL 10/15/2019 91919 400.00
400.00 | 351737
WILLIAMS, JOHN B 12020 001-440-333BOARD FOR JURORS CAL:JURY MEALS 10/15/2019 100119 63.29
63.29 | 351738
WIMPEE, JERRY 12020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREEREIMB PREPOS 10/15/2019 91319 300.00
300.00 | 351739
WOMEN IN NEED, ROCKWALI 11/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:AUG FAM VIO FEE 10/15/2019 83119 101.67
11/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |CC:AUG FAM VIO FEE 10/15/2019 83119 50.00
151.67 | 351740
WOODWARD, CHRISTOPHER|K2|2019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:J.NOWLAN 10/15/2019 92719 400.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:Z.MARTIN 10/15/2019 92719 400.00
122019 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.L.TROY 10/15/2019 91919 500.00
12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:E.FEENSTRA 10/15/2019 100319 650.00
1,950.00 | 351741
WOODWARD, STEPHANI 122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:R.CLAYBORNE 10/15/2019 92619 300.00
12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:J.STEER 10/15/2019 100319 650.00
122019 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:A.WADLE 10/15/2019 92619 500.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:E.JOHNSON 10/15/2019 100319 500.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:D.SNEED 10/15/2019 100319 550.00
122019 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/CAL:J.G. 10/15/2019 92319 200.00
2,700.00 | 351742
WYLIE STEEL, LLC 122019 001-550-442 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:GUARDS 10/15/2019 91819 42.00
122019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:GUARDS 10/15/2019 92519 22.00
122019 001-550-442MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CL|CL:GUARDS 10/15/2019 92719 11.00
75.00 | 351743
YOUNG, JAMES C 1/2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/YOUNG 10/15/2019 102419 224.00
1/2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/YOUNG | 10/15/2019 102419 25.00
249.00 | 351744
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 122019 001-207-805 CAF-COLLECTION AGENCY FEHEJP2 JUL19 COLLECTIONS | 10/18/2019 92419 2,199.66
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2,199.66 | 351745

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 122019 001-207-807 CAF-COLLECTION AGENCY FEEJP4 JUL19 COLLECTIONS | 10/18/2019 92419 53.10
53.10 | 351746

ATMOS ENERGY 12/2019 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:SEPT GAS 10/18/2019 100919 49.64

12/2019 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILITCH:SEPT GAS 10/18/2019 101019 49.64

12/2019 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:SEPT GAS 10/18/2019 100919 87.15

12/2019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES  |CL:SEPT GAS 10/18/2019 100919 316.77
503.20 | 351747

BUREAU OF VITAL STATIST | 12/2019 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |DC:ADOPTION FEE 10/18/2019 93019 60.00
60.00 | 351748

CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS LL| 12{2019 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 101019 14,301.25)

12/2019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 101019 6,896.49

12/2019 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:SEPT GUARD LIGHT 10/18/2019 101119 15.59

12/2019 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILITCH:SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 101119 1,713.48

12/2019 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 101119 1,062.33

12/2019 001-400-448LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 101119 12,197.20)

12/2019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES |SB:SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 101119 1,580.21

122019 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 100719 276.96

122019 001-400-439RADIO TOWER UTILITIES LE:R/C SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 100719 218.44

122019 001-400-439RADIO TOWER UTILITIES LE:MCL SEPT ELECTRIC | 10/18/2019 100719 205.61
38,467.56 | 351749

CITY OF ROCKWALL 12/2019 001-400-44QADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:SEPT WATER 10/18/2019 100919 162.59

12/2019 001-400-440ADULT PROBATION UTILITIES |AP:SEPT WATER SPKLR 10/18/2019 100919 29.33

122019 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILITCH:SEPT WATER 10/18/2019 100919 114.09

12/2019 001-400-445HISTORIC COURTHOUSE UTILITCH:SEPT WATER SPKLR | 10/18/2019 100919 435.09
741.10 | 351750

CITY OF ROCKWALL 12/2019 001-204-430CC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |CC:TRAFFIC APPEAL FINE$ 10/18/2019 100719 180.00
180.00 | 351751

CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATI | 12/2019 001-202-404 CVCF/COMP VICTIMS OF CRIMEDC:REST INSTALLMENT FEEL0/18/2019 93019 6.00
6.00 | 351752

DONALD FRANKLIN WILLIAM | 1]2020 001-202-651SHERIFF OFFICE-DUE TO OTHESF:RFND SEIZED FUNDS | 10/18/2019 100919 2,300.00

VOID DATE: 10/25/2019) | e *VOID*

2,300.00 | 351753

FARMERS ELECTRIC COOPER12|2019 020-700-44QUTILITIES RB:SEPT ELECTRIC 10/18/2019 101119 76.02
76.02 | 351754

GUARANTY BANK & TRUST, 1/2020 001-204-471)JP1 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |J1:RFND CNSTBLE SVC FEE10/18/2019 100819 75.00
75.00 | 351755

JOSE C GUEVARA 1/2020 185-115-020 PRE-65 RETIREE INSURANCE |PRE-65 OVRPYMNT RFND | 10/18/2019 101519 100.56
100.56 | 351756

JUROR A132 ELISA ANN SM 12020 001-400-496 UNANTICIPATED EXPENSE DJ:REISSUE SVC 1/14/19 | 10/18/2019 11419 6.00
6.00 | 351757

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TE | 12/2019 001-204-471JP1 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |4TH QUARTER FY19 JP1 OM10/18/2019 101519 204.00

12/2019 001-204-472JP2 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |4TH QUARTER FY19 JP2 OM10/18/2019 101519 457.25

12/2019 001-204-473JP3 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |4TH QUARTER FY19 JP3 OM10/18/2019 101519 264.06

12/2019 001-204-474JP4 - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |4TH QUARTER FY19 JP4 OM10/18/2019 101519 156.00
1,081.31 | 351758

ROCKWALL COUNTY DISTRIC 12/2019 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |DC:RESTITUTION 10/18/2019/101119 10.00
10.00 | 351759

STATE COMPTROLLER 122019 001-202-425 STATE 50% SEAT BELT FINE  |FY2019 CHILD SAFETY 10/18/2019 101119

382.93 | 351760

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 12/2019 001-131-094DUE FROM ADULT PROBATION|UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 204.21

122019 001-415-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 15.34

12/2019 001-420-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 15.43

12/2019 001-425-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 35.73

12/2019 001-430-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 103.03

12/2019 001-435-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 88.67

122019 001-440-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 65.41




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period October 1, through October 31, 2019

VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME  |PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO |AMOUNT CHECK #

12/2019 001-450-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 67.97

12/2019 001-455-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 67.59

12/2019 001-460-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 126.78

12/2019 001-471-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 23.63

12/2019 001-472-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 20.73

12/2019 001-473-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 21.84

12/2019 001-474-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 22.34

12/2019 001-480-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 542.13

12/2019 001-490-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 38.67

12/2019 001-500-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 109.17

12/2019 001-510-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 46.24

12/2019 001-520-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 75.33

12/2019 001-550-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 86.08

12/2019 001-650-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 846.60

12/2019 001-655-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 1,044.82

12/2019 001-720-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 33.17

12/2019 001-760-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 186.12

12/2019 001-780-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 20.55

12/2019 015-955-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 58.18

12/2019 020-700-206§ UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 135.81

12/2019 025-680-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 19.99

122019 027-655-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 5.02

122019 035-400-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 3.20

12020 040-480-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 4.31

122019 053-400-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 3.11

122019 057-430-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 8.48

12020 170-951-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 40.04

12020 170-952-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 27.45

12020 090-740-206 UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT 10/18/2019 93019 34.01
4,247.18 | 351761

TEXAS DEPT. OF PUBLIC S | 12/2019 001-204-460DC - FUNDS DUE TO OTHERS |DC:LAB FEES 10/18/2019/ 101119 60.00
60.00 | 351762

TJID/ATTN: TONYA GONZ | 12/2019 170-333-225 PREVENTION & INTERVENTION|REFND UNSPCT GRANT 'S'| 10/18/2019 101519 5,745.00
5,745.00 | 351763

GRANICUS, INC 1/2020 057-430-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |CC:ANNL/LAND RECORDS | 10/22/2019 101119 52,128.00
52,128.00 | 351764

MARRIOTT AUSTIN NORTH 1/2020 056-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|J4:HOTEL/WHITTEN 10/22/2019 102819 273.70
273.70 | 351765

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 1]2020 001-400-487INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLES GG:CLAIM DEDUCT/A.S. 10/22/2019 101119 42.00
42.00 | 351766

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 1]2020 001-400-487INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLES GG:CLAIM DEDUCT/J.H. 10/22/2019 101119 875.00
875.00 | 351767

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 1]2020 001-400-487INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLES GG:CLAIM DEDUCT/C.S. 10/22/2019 101119 110.00
110.00 | 351768

U.S. COURT SECURITY CON | 1]2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/MUNSON 10/22/2019 111619 375.00
375.00 | 351769

U.S. COURT SECURITY CON | 1/2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/PARKER 10/22/2019 111619 375.00
375.00 | 351770

U.S. COURT SECURITY CON | 1]2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/ALLEN 10/22/2019 111619 375.00
375.00 | 351771

U.S. COURT SECURITY CON | 1]2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:REGIST/OUTLAND 10/22/2019 111619 375.00
375.00 | 351772

ADVANCED FOOT SPECIALIS| 1]2020 090-740-650PHYSICIAN IH:P.J.A. 10/22/2019 82019 103.04

12020 090-740-650 PHYSICIAN IH:P.J.A. 10/22/2019 82719 80.85
183.89 | 351773

AFFILIATED COMMUNICATIO| 12020 001-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CC:(2)PHONE+LIC 10/22/2019 100819 999.89

1/2020 001-465-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CAL2:(6)PHONE+LIC 10/22/2019 100819 2,999.66

1/2020 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DA:(4)PHONE+LIC 10/22/2019 100819 1,999.77
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5,999.32 | 351774

AGS LANDSCAPING 12/2019 001-400-300 CENTRAL PURCHASING NCH:LANDSCAPE/DEMONSTIRAR2/2019 93019 13,115.00)
13,115.00 | 351775

ALLEN, MICHAEL 1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/ALLEN 10/22/2019 111619 322.00

1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/ALLEN 10/22/2019 111619 30.00
352.00 | 351776

ALPHAGRAPHICS ROCKWALL. 1/2020 001-400-300 CENTRAL PURCHASING GG:RD CNSTRCT BROCHRS10/22/2019/101119 656.53
656.53 | 351777

AMAZON 12/2019 001-425-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES HR:BROCHURE HOLDER | 10/22/2019 91619 21.98

12/2019 001-550-453MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT RERAO:VACUUM BRSH ROLLS| 10/22/2019 91719 84.42

12/2019 001-550-370TOOLS MO:DRILL BIT SHPNR 10/22/2019 93019 134.99

1/2020 001-550-370TOOLS MO:PNCH TOOL SET 10/22/2019 100219 22.71

1/2020 001-550-305SHOP SUPPLIES MO:WIRED TAGS 10/22/2019 100219 16.78

1/2020 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:RUNNING BARS 10/22/2019 100719 108.21

1/2020 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:HITCH 10/22/2019 100719 122.99

11/2019 001-550-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES MO:ENGNR SYS BOOK 10/22/2019 81619 40.23
552.31 | 351778

ARTISAN MASONRY INC. 12020 001-400-320 COMMUNITY EVENTS GG:DOORS/BRICK PAVERS 10/22/2019 101019 5,000.00
5,000.00 | 351779

ASHMORE & ASHMORE 12020 001-440-40COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:E.STYLES 10/22/2019 100419 300.00
300.00 | 351780

AUTOZONE, INC. 1/2020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF.TRAILER DUST CAP 10/22/2019 100919 12.99

1/2020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:BALL MNT/LOCK 10/22/2019 100719 86.98
99.97 | 351781

BAILEY, DENNIS C 1/2020 001-423-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING C0O3:97TH ANNL CONF 10/22/2019 100919 940.82

1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO3:LESS REGIST/BAILEY | 10/22/2019 100919 (225.00
715.82 | 351782

BIG TEX TRAILER WORLD, 12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF.TRAILER REPAIRS 10/22/2019 100819 217.49

12020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:LESS SALES TAX 10/22/2019 100819 (9.72
207.77 | 351783

BLESSING, BRIAN 12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:R.FERGUSON 10/22/2019 100419 300.00

12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:C.KERSEY 10/22/2019 100419 400.00
700.00 | 351784

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC| 12/2019 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:SHOWER CURTAINS 10/22/2019 93019 165.30

12020 001-655-301 INMATE SUPPLIES JLINMATE JUMPSUITS 10/22/2019 100419 2,847.60
3,012.90 | 351785

BORDERS & LONG OIL, INC 12020 020-700-33QFUEL & OIL RB:5272.22 GAL FUEL 10/22/2019 101019 5,272.22
5,272.22 | 351786

BULLPEN UNIFORMS LLC 12/2019 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:EMBROIDERY 10/22/2019 92519 10.00
10.00 | 351787

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS AUTQ 1/2020 001-623-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C3:0IL/FLTR CHNG/1361 10/22/2019 100319 30.73
30.73 | 351788

CHUB'S TOWING & RECOVER 11/2019 020-380-800 PROCEEDS/SALE OF FIXED AS&RB:TOTALED/975314 10/22/2019 82719 158.00

11)2019 001-624-330GAS, OIL & MAINT C4.TOWING 10/22/2019 81419 160.00

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TOWING/005265 10/22/2019 90619 158.00

12/2019 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TOWING/236536 10/22/2019 92419 45.00
521.00 | 351789

CIECK, CHANEY E 12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:B.GREEN 10/22/2019 100419

300.00 | 351790

COLLIN COUNTY 122019 015-955-670DETENTION SERVICES JS:SEPT19 DETENTION SV(10/22/2019 101019 7,540.00
7,540.00 | 351791

COMEAU, HELEN PH.D 1/2020 001-655-405 PHYSICALS FOR DETENT OFFIQJL:EVAL/M.B. 10/22/2019 101019 200.00
200.00 | 351792

COMPLETE SUPPLY, INC. 12020 001-550-301 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MO:VAC BAGS/FILTERS 10/22/2019 100419 27.00
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1/2020 001-550-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |MO:(2)VACUUMS 10/22/2019 100419 795.78
822.78 | 351793

CPI IMAGING 1/2020 090-740-462 COPIER EXPENSE IH:SEPT COPIER/AW365 10/22/2019 100719 165.00

12/2019 001-520-462 COPIER EXPENSE TO:SEPT COPIER/AW533 | 10/22/2019 100719 159.00

12/2019 001-510-462 COPIER EXPENSE CT:SEPT COPIER/AWS530 | 10/22/2019 100719 154.00

12/2019 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:SEPT COPIER/AX560 10/22/2019 100719 122.00

12/2019 001-430-462 COPIER EXPENSE CC:SEPT COPIER/AW528 | 10/22/2019 100719 142.00

12/2019 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:SEPT COPIER/AW532 | 10/22/2019 100719 142.00

12/2019 001-650-462 COPIER EXPENSE SF:SEPT COPIER/AX559 10/22/2019 100719 174.00

12/2019 001-655-462 COPIER EXPENSE JL:SEPT COPIER/AX558 10/22/2019 100719 235.00

12/2019 001-780-462 COPIER EXPENSE CA:SEPT COPIER/AX553 10/22/2019 100719 219.00

12/2019 001-780-462 COPIER EXPENSE CA:SEPT COLOR COP/AX5%30/22/2019 100719 30.53

12/2019 001-520-462 COPIER EXPENSE TO:SEPT COPIER/AX569 10/22/2019 100719 140.00

12/2019 001-430-462 COPIER EXPENSE CC:SEPT COPIER/AX565 10/22/2019 100719 140.00

12/2019 015-955-462 COPIER LEASE JS:SEPT COPIER/AX567 10/22/2019 100719 165.00

12/2019 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:SEPT COPIER/AX566 10/22/2019 100719 122.00

12/2019 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:SEPT COPIER/AX548 10/22/2019 100719 77.00

12/2019 001-760-462 COPIER EXPENSE CL:SEPT COPIER/AX554 10/22/2019 100719 77.00

12/2019 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:SEPT COPIER/AX563 10/22/2019 100719 261.00

12/2019 035-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE LL:SEPT COPIER/AX549 10/22/2019 100719 77.00

122019 001-480-462 COPIER EXPENSE DA:SEPT COPIER/AWS527 | 10/22/2019 100719 154.00

122019 001-425-462 COPIER EXPENSE HR:SEPT COPIER/AW330 | 10/22/2019 100719 142.00

122019 001-480-462 COPIER EXPENSE DA:SEPT COPIER/AWS531 | 10/22/2019 100719 162.00

122019 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J2:SEPT COPIER/AW445 10/22/2019 100719 230.00

122019 001-650-462 COPIER EXPENSE SF:SEPT COPIER/AW361 | 10/22/2019 100719 154.00

122019 001-440-462 COPIER EXPENSE CAL:SEPT COPIER/AW364 | 10/22/2019 100719 154.00

122019 001-450-462 COPIER EXPENSE DJ:SEPT COPIER/AW362 | 10/22/2019 100719 154.00

122019 001-455-462 COPIER EXPENSE DJ2:SEPT COPIER/AW363 | 10/22/2019 100719 154.00

122019 001-420-462 COPIER EXPENSE CO:SEPT COPIER/AW564 | 10/22/2019 100719 205.00

122019 001-460-462 COPIER EXPENSE DC:SEPT COPIER/AWS808 | 10/22/2019 100719 142.00

122019 056-400-462 COPIER EXPENSE J4:SEPT COPIER/AW880 10/22/2019 100719 232.00
4,484.53 | 351794

DALLAS COUNTY TREASURER12/2019 001-740-48§ AUTOPSY SERVICES HW:SEPT AUTOPSIES 10/22/2019 100319 10,250.00)
10,250.00 | 351795

DALLAS REGIONAL MOBILIT | 1]2020 001-400-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS GG:ANNL MBRSHP 10/22/2019/ 100119 7,577.00
7,577.00 | 351796

DAVIS & STANTON 12020 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:BARS 10/22/2019 100419 205.00
205.00 | 351797

DIVCON CONTROLS 1/2020 001-550-441MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:AUTOMATION REPAIRS 10/22/2019 101019 315.00
315.00 | 351798

DOLESE BROS. CO. 1/2020 020-700-350ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIRB:36.62 TN MANUFCT SND 10/22/2019 100719 457.75
457.75 | 351799

DONAGHE FORD 12020 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:BSHNG/ALGMNT/ROTATH)/22/2019 100919 1,248.27
1,248.27 | 351800

EAKER LAW FIRM 12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:B.B.,L.B. 10/22/2019 100719 862.50

12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:H.C.,,R.P.,R.G.L.G. 10/22/2019 100519 1,331.25

12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.B. 10/22/2019 100719 1,137.50

12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:S.G.,K.J.,J.J.,J.W. 10/22/2019 100719 750.00
4,081.25 | 351801

EBSCO 122019 001-760-425 DATA SERVICES CL:CNSMR RPTS/NVELIST | 10/22/2019] 92619 11,794.00

122019 001-760-425 DATA SERVICES CL:LESS ROSETTA STONE| 10/22/2019 92619 (1,769.00
10,025.00 | 351802

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT| 12/2019 001-490-301ELECTION SUPPLIES EA:BALLOTS 10/22/2019 93019 414.76

122019 001-490-301 ELECTION SUPPLIES EALESS SURCHARGE 10/22/2019 93019 (28.00;
386.76 | 351803

ENVOLVE PHARMACY SOLUT|l 1|2020 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:D.M.A. 10/22/2019 92519 33.46

1/2020 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:J.W.J. 10/22/2019 92019 10.00

1/2020 090-740-659PRESCRIPTION DRUGS IH:T.D.S. 10/22/2019 91919 381.11

1/2020 090-740-680 OPTIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES|IH:D.L.W. 10/22/2019 91919 21.00
445.57 | 351804
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EWERT, JEREMY Q 1/2020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:S.BAUGH 10/22/2019 101019 500.00
1/2020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:T.SPARKS JR 10/22/2019 101019 850.00
1/2020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:H.CAMERON 10/22/2019 101119 300.00
1,650.00 | 351805
FASTCASE INC. 1/2020 001-115-655ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:DIGITAL LAW LIBRARY | 10/22/2019 101619 1,500.00
1,500.00 | 351806
FEDEX 1/2020 001-650-310 POSTAGE EXPENSE SF:1 SHIPPING 10/22/2019 100319 34.35
34.35 | 351807
FOREMAN, DAYNA 1/2020 090-740-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING IH:ANNUAL TIHCA CONF | 10/22/2019 101119
1/2020 090-115-500 ACCTS REC - TRAVEL ADVANCHH:LESS REGIST/FOREMAN 10/22/2019 101119
732.92 | 351808
FREESE AND NICHOLS 12/2019 001-400-410PROFESSIONAL FEES SEP/19 SVC-SUBDIV RULE$10/22/2019/ 101119 8,011.67
8,011.67 | 351809
GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVI| 1[2020 185-400-240BENEFIT CONSULTING SERVICESG:OCT-DEC CONSULTING 10/22/2019 101119 9,116.36
9,116.36 | 351810
GALLS. LLC 12/2019 001-650-335 UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:SHIRTS/EPAULET 10/22/2019 92419 117.89
117.89 | 351811
GENESIS CENTER, THE 12/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:SEPT FAM VIO FEE 10/22/2019 93019 62.50
62.50 | 351812
GILBERT, LEE 12020 001-422-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING C0O2:97TH ANNL CONF 10/22/2019 101019 1,284.83
1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO2:LESS REGIST/GILBERT 10/22/2019 101019 (225.00,
1,059.83 | 351813
GRAYSON COUNTY 122019 015-955-670DETENTION SERVICES JS:SEPT19 DETENTION SV(10/22/2019 93019 588.00
588.00 | 351814
GREATAMERICA LEASING CQ 2|2020 001-400-310POSTAGE & METERS NCH:NOV POSTAGE 10/22/2019 93019 587.52
587.52 | 351815
GT DISTRIBUTORS - AUSTI 1/2020 001-621-33§ AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIES C1:SHIRT/RFLCT/EMBDRY | 10/22/2019 100819 83.97
12020 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:PANTS 10/22/2019 100219 110.40
12020 001-650-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |SF:PANTS 10/22/2019 100219 224.97
1/2020 001-650-33 WEAPONS/AMMO/RANGE SUPHBIE (6)GLOCK 10/22/2019 100419 2,353.60
2,772.94 | 351816
HARRIS CORPORATION 1/2020 001-115-655 ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:(1)MOBILE RADIO 10/22/2019 100819 4,000.00
1/2020 001-115-655ACCTS REC-INMATE TRUST JL:(3)PORTABLE RADIOS | 10/22/2019 101019 13,140.32
17,140.32 | 351817
HARTLEY, TIMOTHY L. 12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/ CAL:K.H. 10/22/2019 100819 200.00
200.00 | 351818
HESTER, MARIA ROSA 12020 001-450-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ:10/10/19 10/22/2019 101019 225.00
1/2020 001-455-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |DJ2:10/10/19 10/22/2019/ 101019 225.00
450.00 | 351819
HOBBS, VALERIE 1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/HOBBS 10/22/2019/ 110119 280.00
12020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/HOBBS 10/22/2019/ 110119 30.00
310.00 | 351820
HOLT CAT 12020 020-700-332 CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:OIL/COOLANT 10/22/2019 100719 140.87
1/2020 020-700-332CONSTRUCTION EQUIP REPAIRBB:ELMNT/WSHR/BLTS 10/22/2019 100319 200.77
341.64 | 351821
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 12020 001-550-444MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - SB|SB:INSULATION 10/22/2019/ 101119 90.73
12020 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:PAINT 10/22/2019 100219 9.69
1/2020 001-550-370TOOLS MO:WRENCH 10/22/2019 100419 11.64
12020 001-550-440 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - AP|AP:PAINT SUPLS 10/22/2019 100119 46.11
158.17 | 351822
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI| 1]2020 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:PLUGS/CNNCTRS/GLVS| 10/22/2019 101119 71.92
12020 001-655-450MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:LESS SALES TAX 10/22/2019/101119 (5.48
12/2019 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:GLASS/WNDW REPAIR | 10/22/2019 92619 311.53




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period October 1, through October 31, 2019
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377.97 | 351823

ICS 1/2020 001-655-301/INMATE SUPPLIES JL:INMATE BOXERS 10/22/2019 101419 502.30
502.30 | 351824

INTERLINGUA USA 12020 001-440-414TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER |CAL:1 DAY 10/22/2019 101119 320.32
320.32 | 351825

IRON MOUNTAIN 12/2019 057-430-408 INDEXING/SCANNING CC:SEPT MICROFILM SVC | 10/22/2019] 93019 12.01
12.01 | 351826

JBS LEGAL, PLLC 1/2020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:W.G. 10/22/2019 101119

200.00 | 351827

JUST TIRES 1/2020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TIRES/1770 10/22/2019 100519 680.91
680.91 | 351828

KAYLA R. SCOTT 1/2020 054-400-407SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTE®J2:1/2 DAY 10/22/2019 101119 175.00
175.00 | 351829

KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWQR1|2020 001-655-301INMATE SUPPLIES JL:OCT(56)CUSTOM KITS | 10/22/2019 101019 299.60

1/2020 001-655-301INMATE SUPPLIES JL:SHRT/BXR/BRA/BRF/SCK 10/22/2019 101019 153.05
452.65 | 351830

KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS| 11/2019 001-400-458 SECURITY SYSTEMS HC:ADD PANIC BUTTON 10/22/2019 83019 384.97

2|2020 001-400-458 SECURITY SYSTEMS SB:DPS/NOV-JAN MONITOR 10/22/2019) 100819 135.00
519.97 | 351831

LOFLAND, WILLIAM B 12020 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:G.VILLEGAS 10/22/2019 101419 300.00
300.00 | 351832

LONE STAR CASA INC 122019 001-202-42QFAMILY PROTECTION FEE DC:SEPT FAM PROTECTION10/22/2019 93019 435.00

122019 052-341-100CONVICTION FEES DC:SEPT CONVICTION FER 10/22/2019 93019 123.83
558.83 | 351833

LOOMIS 12/2019 001-520-459VAULT SERVICES TO:SEPT DEPOSIT SVC 10/22/2019 93019 739.41
739.41 | 351834

MASSAR, BERNARD A. 12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.C.KELLEY 10/22/2019 101019 500.00

12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYCAL:B.CASTILLO 10/22/2019/ 101119 300.00
800.00 | 351835

MCKINNEY DODGE INC 1/2020 001-655-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 JL:(1)'19 DODGE PU/#136 | 10/22/2019 100919 26,301.00
26,301.00 | 351836

MILLER, CHARLES E. 12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:B.J. 10/22/2019 100719 2,906.00
2,906.00 | 351837

MUNSON, DREW 12020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/MUNSON 10/22/2019 111619 322.00

1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/MUNSON | 10/22/2019 111619 30.00
352.00 | 351838

MURPHY, AMANDA 12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:.T.KEY 10/22/2019/ 101019 550.00

12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.GONZALES 10/22/2019/ 101019 650.00
1,200.00 | 351839

MUSSOTTER, DONNA 12020 090-740-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING IH:ANNUAL TIHCA CONF | 10/22/2019 101119 490.50

1/2020 090-115-500 ACCTS REC - TRAVEL ADVANCHH:LESS REGIST/MUSSOTT[EL0/22/2019 101119 (155.00
335.50 | 351840

NEW BEGINNING CENTER 12/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:SEPT FAM VIO FEE 10/22/2019 93019 62.50
62.50 | 351841

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNC| 1/2020 001-740-46§NCTCOG EMERGENCY MGMT HEBV:FY20 EMRGNCY PRPDN$$22/2019 100119 5,000.00
5,000.00 | 351842

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 12020 020-700-331 TRANSPORTATION EQUIP REPARB:#5 BATTERY 10/22/2019 100219 132.59

12020 001-550-330GAS, OIL & MAINT MO:WASHER FLUID 10/22/2019/ 101019 5.58
138.17 | 351843

OCOP EXPRESS 1/2020 001-473-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES J3:.CRTDG 10/22/2019 101019 105.79

1/2020 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:FILE FOLDERS 10/22/2019 100819 41.75

12020 001-423-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CO3:3 CRTDGS 10/22/2019 100419 102.74




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register

For the period October 1, through October 31, 2019
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1/2020 001-420-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CO:SEALS/FLDRS 10/22/2019 100919 41.54
12/2019 001-760-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES CL:INDEX CARDS 10/22/2019 93019 0.79
12/2019 001-480-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DA:20 CT COPY PPR 10/22/2019 93019 619.00
1/2020 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:CRTDG 10/22/2019 101419 162.95
1,074.56 | 351844
OUTLAND, ADRIAN 1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/OUTLAND 10/22/2019 111619 322.00
1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/OUTLAND) 10/22/2019 111619 30.00
352.00 | 351845
PARKER, DAVID 1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/PARKER 10/22/2019 111619 322.00
1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/PARKER | 10/22/2019 111619 30.00
352.00 | 351846
PARKS, RANDY E 1/2020 001-624-335UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES  |C4:(2)SHIRTS 10/22/2019 101519
31.94 | 351847
PENGAD, INC. 1/2020 001-455-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DJ2:EXHIBIT LABELS 10/22/2019 100419 47.40
47.40 | 351848
PERRONE LAW FIRM, PLLC 1/2020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:B.J. 10/22/2019 100719 230.00
230.00 | 351849
PRINICIPAL LAW FIRM, P. 12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|/CAL:J.BICE 10/22/2019/ 101119 300.00
300.00 | 351850
PURVIS INDUSTRIES, LTD 12020 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:BELTS 10/22/2019 100219 222.53
12020 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:LESS SALES TAX 10/22/2019 100219 (16.97
205.56 | 351851
ROCKWALL COUNTY DISTRIC 1|2020 001-460-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES DC:INCREASE CHNG FND | 10/22/2019 101519 50.00
50.00 | 351852
ROCKWALL COUNTY JURY FU 1/2020 001-440-485COURT AT LAW JURORS CAL:10/01-10/03/19 JURY | 10/22/2019 100319 474.00
474.00 | 351853
ROCKWALL COUNTY VETERIN12/2019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:MEDS/KATO 10/22/2019 90919
122019 001-650-492K-9 EXPENSE SF:EXAM/MEDS/KATO 10/22/2019 93019
261.92 | 351854
ROCKWALL OFFICE SUPPLY,| 1]|2020 001-420-300OFFICE SUPPLIES CO:FLDRS/TABS 10/22/2019 100819 31.57
1/2020 001-423-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES COS3:.CRTDG 10/22/2019 100719 10.00
41.57 | 351855
ROGERS ACE HARDWARE 12020 001-550-37TOOLS MO:SCREWDRIVER 10/22/2019/ 100119 3.59
1/2020 001-550-305SHOP SUPPLIES MO:WIRE CNNCTR/CNNCTR$0/22/2019 100119 17.17
12020 001-550-443 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - NCINCH:DOOR KICK 10/22/2019 100119 17.18
12020 001-550-441 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - CHCH:DOOR PART 10/22/2019 100319 1.14
1/2020 001-550-309SHOP SUPPLIES MO:SPRING 10/22/2019 100219 3.29
12020 001-760-452EQUIPMENT REPAIRS CL:WALL MOUNT SUPLS | 10/22/2019 100219 5.14
12020 001-655-450 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS JL:ELECT SUPLS 10/22/2019 100819 26.94
74.45 | 351856
ROHLF, DAVID E. 12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:B.J. 10/22/2019 100719 2,887.00
2,887.00 | 351857
RUGGED DEPOT 1/2020 001-650-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |SF:(11)MDT LAPTOPS 10/22/2019/ 101019 23,925.00
23,925.00 | 351858
RYAN K. LEE ATTORNEY AT | 1]/2020 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:L.REYES 10/22/2019/ 101119 400.00
12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:R.ARMSTRONG 10/22/2019/ 101119 300.00
700.00 | 351859
SANSOM, TED 12020 001-455-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ2:G.L. 10/22/2019 100919 100.00
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:.C.W. 10/22/2019/ 100719 206.25
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:1.J.,I.L.,S.M.G. 10/22/2019 100719 393.75
12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:J.S. 10/22/2019 100719 100.00
800.00 | 351860
SEVIER, CLIFFORD 12020 001-421-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CO1:97TH ANNL CONF 10/22/2019 101019 1,447.40
1/2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CO1:LESS REGIST/SEVIER| 10/22/2019 101019 (225.00
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1,222.40 | 351861
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTION 1]2020 001-422-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |C02:(1)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 230.80
1/2020 001-423-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |C0O3:(1)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 230.80
1/2020 001-424-80Q CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CO4:(1)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 230.80
1/2020 001-430-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CC:(7)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 1,615.60
1/2020 001-450-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DJ:(1)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 230.80
1/2020 001-455-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DJ2:(2)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 461.60
1/2020 001-465-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CAL2:(9)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 2,077.20
1/2020 001-480-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |DA:(12)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 2,769.60
1/2020 001-520-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |TO:(5)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 1,154.00
1/2020 001-655-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |JL:(1)O365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 230.80
1/2020 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |J1:(1)O365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 230.80
1/2020 056-400-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |J4:(1)O365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 230.80
1/2020 001-421-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |CO1:(1)0365 LIC 10/22/2019 101419 230.80
9,924.40 | 351862
SIGNMART 1/2020 001-655-300 OFFICE SUPPLIES JL:SIGNS 10/22/2019 100819 198.00
198.00 | 351863
SOLARWINDS, INC. 12020 001-435-451MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS |IT:ANNL/NET PERF MNTR | 10/22/2019 92719 3,904.00
3,904.00 | 351864
SUPER SOUND & SECURITY | 1]2020 001-650-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 SF:TINT/#1923 10/22/2019/ 101119 200.00
1/2020 001-655-801CAPITAL OUTLAY > $5,000 JL:TINT/#136 10/22/2019 101419 180.00
380.00 | 351865
SWEET, DAVID E 1/2020 001-410-500 TRAVEL & TRAINING CJ:97TH ANNL CONF 10/22/2019 101019 1,273.67
1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CJ:LESS REGIST/SWEET | 10/22/2019 101019 (225.00
1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|CJ:LESS HOTEL/SWEET 10/22/2019 101019 (479.55,
569.12 | 351866
SWEET, KIM 2|2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|TO:MEALS/SWEET 10/22/2019 111119 152.00
2|2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|TO:MILES/SWEET 10/22/2019 111119 292.32
2|2020 001-115-500ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|TO:4DAYS INCIDENTALS | 10/22/2019 111119 20.00
464.32 | 351867
TEX-21 12020 001-400-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS GG:ANNL MBRSHP 10/22/2019 90519 10,000.00)
10,000.00 | 351868
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO| 12/2019 001-400-206 UNEMPLOYMENT RESERVE UNEMPLOYMENT DEFICIT | 10/22/2019 92019 2,778.14
2,778.14 | 351869
TEXAS CONFERENCE OF URB 1]2020 001-400-481 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS GG:FY20 CUC DUES 10/22/2019/ 100119 5,516.00
5,516.00 | 351870
THE BRIDGE SCHOOL, INC. | 12/2019 015-955-750 COMMUNITY PROGRAMS JS:ONLINE COURSE 10/22/2019 100719 450.00
2|2020 170-956-750 COMMUNITY BASED PROGRM-GENONLINE COURSE 10/22/2019 100719 1,150.00
1,600.00 | 351871
THE H.R. DUNN LAW FIRM 12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/CAL:S.REYES 10/22/2019 100719 400.00
12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:D.GRANT 10/22/2019 100419 400.00
12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:C.HERNANDEZ 10/22/2019 101119 300.00
1,100.00 | 351872
THE HANDLEY LAW FIRM 12020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:E.MEHAFFEY 10/22/2019/ 101019 700.00
700.00 | 351873
TIM SOMMERS LAW FIRM, P | 1]2020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/ CAL:C.HILL 10/22/2019 100719 300.00
12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY/ CAL:T.MACK 10/22/2019 100819 175.00
12020 001-440-400 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY CAL:M.THOMAS 10/22/2019/ 101119 300.00
12020 001-440-400COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY|CAL:L.HIGGINS 10/22/2019/ 101119 300.00
1,075.00 | 351874
TRANE U.S. INC. 12020 001-550-37TOOLS MO:HOSE EXTNDR/NOZZLE 10/22/2019 101419 83.60
1/2020 001-550-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY >$200 <$5,0 |MO:(1)PRESSURE WASHER 10/22/2019 101419 1,595.00
1,678.60 | 351875
ULINE 1/2020 001-655-302JAIL SUPPLIES JL:BRUSHES/NOZZLES 10/22/2019 100719 164.57
164.57 | 351876
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC 1/2020 020-700-335UNIFORMS RB:10/03/19 CLNG 10/22/2019 100319 276.68
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276.68 | 351877
VALERIE S. TABOR, LLC 1/2020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ.J.LEAL 10/22/2019 101019 550.00
1/2020 001-450-400DJ APPOINTED ATTORNEY DJ:0.MANDUJANO 10/22/2019 101019 650.00
1,200.00 | 351878
VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL C 1/2020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1908 10/22/2019 100919 71.54
1/2020 001-650-330GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:LESS SALES TAX 10/22/2019 100919 (4.42
1/2020 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/1939 10/22/2019 100919 67.12
1/2020 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OL CHG/FLTR/WPR/1823 10/22/2019 101219 147.85
1/2020 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:TRNS FLUID/1301 10/22/2019 101419 188.67
1/2020 001-650-330 GAS, OIL & MAINT SF:OIL CHNG/WPRS/1602 | 10/22/2019/101619 103.67
574.43 | 351879
VARGHESE, PRINCY 1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:MEALS/VARGHESE 10/22/2019 110119
1/2020 001-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|JL:INCIDENTALS/VARGHESEL0/22/2019 110119
310.00 | 351880
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 1/2020 001-780-484DISCOVERY GARDEN PROGRAMMICRICUT SUPLS 10/22/2019 101119 26.82
1/2020 001-780-30]PROGRAM SUPPLIES CA:PAPER/CRICUT TOOL | 10/22/2019 100819 50.64
77.46 | 351881
WEST PAYMENT CENTER 122019 001-480-390BOOKS & SUPPLEMENTS DA:SEPT CALIR MISD 10/22/2019 100119 208.00
122019 001-480-360DIGITAL RESEARCH DA:SEPT CLEAR 10/22/2019 100119 654.18
12/2019 035-400-390BOOKS & SUPPLEMENTS LL:TX CASES V574-575/V3 | 10/22/2019 100419 937.00
1/2020 001-455-481DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DJ2:0CT SUBSCRIP/RAKOW10/22/2019 100419 649.75
2,448.93 | 351882
WHITTEN, LIANA B 1/2020 056-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|J4:MEALS/WHITTEN 10/22/2019 102919 138.00
1/2020 056-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|J4:MILES/WHITTEN 10/22/2019 102919 233.16
1/2020 056-115-500 ACCTS REC-TRAVEL ADVANCE|J4:INCIDENTALS/WHITTEN | 10/22/2019 102919 15.00
386.16 | 351883
WILSON CULVERTS, INC. 12020 020-700-351CULVERTS RB:13 CULVERTS 10/22/2019 100719 5,101.87
5,101.87 | 351884
WOMEN IN NEED, ROCKWALLI 12/2019 001-202-430FAMILY VIOLENCE FEE $100 |DC:SEPT FAM VIO FEE 10/22/2019 93019 125.00
125.00 | 351885
ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE1|2020 001-410-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-415-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-420-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-422-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-424-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-425-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78
12020 001-430-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 4,130.01
12020 001-435-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 2,753.34
12020 001-440-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 2,294.45
12020 001-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,835.56
12020 001-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,835.56
12020 001-460-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 5,506.68
12020 001-471-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,376.67
12020 001-472-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,376.67
12020 001-473-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78
12020 001-474-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,376.67
12020 001-480-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 11,472.25
12020 001-490-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78
1/2020 001-500-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 3,671.12
12020 001-510-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 2,294.45
12020 001-520-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 3,671.12
12020 001-550-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 4,130.01
12020 001-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89
12020 001-650-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 22,485.61
12020 001-655-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 30,286.74
12020 001-720-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78
1/2020 001-760-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 4,588.90
12020 001-780-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 229.44
12020 015-955-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 3,671.12
12020 020-700-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 3,900.57
12020 025-680-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78
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2020 090-740-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78

2020 001-410-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-415-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-420-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-422-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-424-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-425-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78

2020 001-430-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 4,130.01

2020 001-435-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 2,753.34

2020 001-440-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 2,294.45

2020 001-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,835.56

2020 001-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,835.56

2020 001-460-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 5,506.68

2020 001-471-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,376.67

2020 001-472-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,376.67

2020 001-473-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78

2020 001-474-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 1,376.67

2020 001-480-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 11,472.25

2020 001-490-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78

2020 001-500-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 3,671.12

2020 001-510-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 2,294.45

2020 001-520-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 3,671.12

2020 001-550-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 4,130.01

2020 001-621-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 458.89

2020 001-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 22,485.61

2020 001-655-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 30,286.74

2020 001-720-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78

2020 001-760-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 4,130.01

2020 001-780-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 229.44

2020 015-955-202GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 3,671.12

2020 020-700-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 3,900.57

2020 025-680-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78
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2020 090-740-202 GROUP INSURANCE ROCKWALL INS TRUST 10/24/2019 917.78

244,588.37 | 351901

ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE1|2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 10/24/2019 1,940.88
12020 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 10/24/2019 69.32
12020 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 10/24/2019 69.32
12020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 10/24/2019 1,923.55
12020 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 10/24/2019 69.32
12020 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-EMP ONLY 10/24/2019 69.32

4,141.71 | 351902

ROCKWALL COUNTY EMPLOYE1|2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 14,075.32
12020 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 229.85
12020 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 485.11
12020 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 184.81
12020 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 184.81
2|2020 170-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 229.85
12020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 14,075.32
12020 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 229.85
12020 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 485.11
12020 025-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 184.81
12020 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 184.81
2|2020 170-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICAL-DEPENDANTS 10/24/2019 229.85

30,779.50 | 351903

ROCKWALL COUNTY INSURAN 1]|2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 3,188.79
12020 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 189.59
12020 020-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 75.00
12020 090-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 154.17
2|2020 170-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 172.92
12020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 3,188.79
12020 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 189.59
12020 020-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 75.00
12020 090-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 154.17
2|2020 170-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE INSUR TRUST FSA 10/24/2019 172.92

7,560.94 | 351904
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ROCKWALL COUNTY INSURAN 1/2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE RCIT FSA DEPENDANT CARHE0/24/2019 160.00
1/2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE RCIT FSA DEPENDANT CARHEO0/24/2019 160.00
320.00 | 351905
TEXAS MUNICIPAL POLICE 1/2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 10/24/2019 921.94
1/2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 10/24/2019 921.94
1,843.88 | 351906
AMWINS GROUP BENEFITS, | 1/2020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREESG:OCT RETIREE 10/25/2019 100119 4,439.37
1/2020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREESG:OCT PRESC RETIREE | 10/25/2019 100119 4,364.14
2|2020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREESG:NOV RETIREE 10/25/2019 110119 4,439.37
2|2020 001-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE & RETIREESG:NOV PRESC RETIREE | 10/25/2019 110119 4,364.14
17,607.02 | 351907
AT&T 1/2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS5G:OCT BCKUP INTERNET]| 10/25/2019 101119 101.05
1/2020 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:OCT DISPATCH FAX 10/25/2019 101119 6.28
1/2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS5G:OCT TELEPHONES 10/25/2019 101119 1,322.28
1/2020 015-955-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION|JS:OCT FAX 10/25/2019 101119 34.77
1,464.38 | 351908
AT&T 1/2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS.E:OCT/305 TWR INTERNET 10/25/2019 101119 (187.12
1/2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS.E:OCT/950 TWR INTERNET 10/25/2019 101119 698.93
511.81 | 351909
AT&T MOBILITY 12/2019 043-680-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CI:SEPT SERVICE 10/25/2019 100119 47.97
47.97 | 351910
ATMOS ENERGY 122019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES |SB:SEPT GAS 10/25/2019 101419 48.79
48.79 | 351911
CITY OF ROCKWALL 12/2019 001-400-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT UTILITIES|LE:SEPT WATER 10/25/2019 101619 765.52
122019 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:SEPT WTR SPRKLR | 10/25/2019 101619 986.85
122019 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:SEPT WATER 10/25/2019 101619 195.56
12/2019 001-400-443 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES NCH:SEPT WATER 10/25/2019 101619 203.32
12/2019 001-400-442COUNTY SERVICES UTILITIES |SB:SEPT WATER 10/25/2019 101619 121.07
12/2019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES  |CL:SEPT WATER 10/25/2019 101619 181.01
12/2019 001-400-447COUNTY LIBRARY UTILITIES |CL:SEPT WATER SPKLR 10/25/2019 101619 322.19
2,775.52 | 351912
COMBINED LAW ENFORCEMEN1|2020 001-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COMB LAW ENF ASSOC OF T@&25/2019 13.85
13.85 | 351913
CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATI | 12/2019 001-202-404 CVCF/COMP VICTIMS OF CRIMIECC:REST INSTALLMENT FEEL0/25/2019 93019 6.00
6.00 | 351914
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT| 122019 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONSNCH:09/19 LONG DISTANCE 10/25/2019 102119 2.45
2.45 | 351915
FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT | 1/2020 001-202-100SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/WHITEFIELID/25/2019 469.85
469.85 | 351916
VERIZON WIRELESS 2|2020 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:NOV AIR CARDS 10/25/2019 101019 1,405.75
2|2020 001-655-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS JL:NOV AIR CARDS 10/25/2019/ 101019 265.93
2|2020 056-400-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS J1-J4:NOV AIR CARDS 10/25/2019 101019 151.96
2|2020 025-680-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EM:NOV WRLS BKUP/MIFI'$ 10/25/2019 101019 113.97
2|2020 001-500-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS AO:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-480-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS DA:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-430-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CC:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 75.98
2|2020 001-424-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CO4:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-423-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CO3:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-421-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CO1:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-435-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS IT:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 183.72
2|2020 001-410-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS CJ:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-455-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION|DJ2:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-460-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION|DC:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-622-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C2:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 020-700-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION|RB:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-450-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION |DJ:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-400-420 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONSGG:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 43.06
2|2020 001-621-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C1:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 41.27
2/2020 001-623-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C3:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019/ 101019 41.27
2/2020 001-624-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS C4:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 41.27




County of Rockwall, Texas Check Register
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VENDOR OR EMPLOYEE NAME  |PP |ACCT NUMBER ACCT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO |AMOUNT CHECK #
2|2020 001-650-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS SF:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 39.20
2|2020 001-720-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS HC:NOV AIR CARD 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-550-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS MO:NOV JETPACK 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
2|2020 001-435-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS IT:NOV AIR CARDS 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
1/2020 001-435-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS IT:OCT AIR CARDS 10/25/2019 101019 37.99
12/2019 001-490-42Q TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EA:SEPT AIR CARD CREDIT 10/25/2019 91019 (703.56,
12/2019 001-490-420 TELEPHONE/AIR CARDS EA:SEPT AIR CARD CREDIT 10/25/2019 91019 (101.11
2,168.56 | 351917

End of Main Account Vendor Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,666,872.59
| | |TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN | | | 1,831,700.73
[ | | |TOTAL VOID CHECKS | | | 19,965.11]

End of Vendor Checks TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,811,735.62

RUSSELL W PHELPS NET PAY 10/11/2019 13852 | 351429
JEFFREY R WELCH NET PAY 10/11/2019 69.26 | 351430
JOSEPH F MCDERMOTT NET PAY 10/11/2019 588.19 | 351431
TY J MCDONALD NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,957.08 | 351432
RANDAL C GARLINGTON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,889.24 | 351433
CAITLYN C CAMPBELL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,084.30 | 351434
NATHANIEL A JACOBS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,065.10 | 351435
CLAYTON C LENAMOND NET PAY 10/11/2019 966.57 | 351436
SAVANNAH L SLATTON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,027.92 | 351437
KRISTINE J SMITH NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,691.74 | 351438
SEAN R MCCOY NET PAY 10/11/2019 489.40 | 351439
KELLY R CORLEY-SIMMONS NET PAY 10/11/2019 16161 | 351440
MARIBEL CALDERON NET PAY 10/11/2019 512.10 | 351441
ANDREW D MERRITT NET PAY 10/11/2019 524.97 | 351442
DAVID E SWEET NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,493.19 | 615146
LINDA R FLANNERY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1514.50 | 615147
FELICIA L MORRIS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,493.10 | 615148
CLIFFORD J SEVIER SR NET PAY 10/11/2019 217857 | 615149
ELMER L GILBERT NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,604.02 | 615150
DENNIS C BAILEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 256162 | 615151
JOE D MAGNESS NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,362.76 | 615152
CYNTHIA S MILLER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,387.14 | 615153
KAMI WEBB NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,212.07 | 615154
DAWN L BOGGS NET PAY 10/11/2019 889.30 | 615155
LAURA E EDWARDS NET PAY 10/11/2019 955.31 | 615156
JENNIFER M FOGG NET PAY 10/11/2019 146341 | 615157
JONI C GREEN NET PAY 10/11/2019 824.40 | 615158
SANDRA HERRERA NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,129.42 | 615159
SARA HURLEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,108.63 | 615160
SHELLI MILLER NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,634.85 | 615161
CRISTALMAR MUNIZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 995.94 | 615162
BRITTANY PROCK NET PAY 10/11/2019 851.20 | 615163
CARILRODMAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 905.79 | 615164
DONNA B SPANN NET PAY 10/11/2019 764.29 | 615165
JARED M ALLEN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,446.26 | 615166
DANIEL C BURNS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,358.25 | 615167
JOHN B CRENSHAW NET PAY 10/11/2019 247434 | 615168
JAMES M KNICKERBOCKER 1] NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,874.77 | 615169
JUSTIN L LABRIER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,338.29 | 615170
ALAN M TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,402.83 | 615171
PAIGE E BUCKINGHAM NET PAY 10/11/2019 1479.44 | 615172
DEBORAH K HAMON NET PAY 10/11/2019 222457 | 615173
DETRON M JACKSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,368.86 | 615174
BRENDA J JAMES NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,446.27 | 615175
JBRIAN WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/11/2019 4,297.59 | 615176
BRETT A HALL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,123.25 | 615177
JAMES T HOWLAND JR NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,737.44 | 615178
MARTHA A JOHNSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,634.08 | 615179
LINDA A KAISER NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,375.07 | 615180
DELANEY WATERS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,342.42 | 615181
SHARON K LAREY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1570.55 | 615182
DAVID E RAKOW NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,319.58 | 615183
LYNDA R ROBERTSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,236.94 | 615184
RONALD G SMITH NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,619.14 | 615185
BARBARA L TOKUZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 2501.29 | 615186
ALVA D CARAWAY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,127.44 | 615187
LEA J CARLSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 257451 | 615188
RACHELLE CHERRY NET PAY 10/11/2019 868.55 | 615189
SOPHIA L CLEMON NET PAY 10/11/2019 810.37 | 615190
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JACKIE DERRYBERRY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,138.52 | 615191
JENILEE JHOLT NET PAY 10/11/2019 713.63 | 615192
STEPHANIE C MANSKEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 817.02 | 615193
KAREN PETTY NET PAY 10/11/2019 955.67 | 615194
PEGGY J SHEPPARD NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,045.77 | 615195
ROBERT TAYLOR NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,056.67 | 615196
BARBARA G TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 10/11/2019 803.11 | 615197
JOHN B TODD JR NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,004.98 | 615198
MICHELENE G TRENT NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,027.04 | 615199
AMANDA B WEBB NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,300.75 | 615200
JACK D JAMES NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,485.58 | 615201
KIMBERLY RAULSTON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,552.29 | 615202
ANITA W WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/11/2019 847.68 | 615203
MICHAEL D HUMPHREY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,305.04 | 615204
CATHY A PENN NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,524.86 | 615205
ROSARIO TRUSTY NET PAY 10/11/2019 987.50 | 615206
BRENDA S BARRON NET PAY 10/11/2019 986.55 | 615207
VERONICA M MARTINEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,405.47 | 615208
MARK A RUSSO NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,509.41 | 615209
PENNY L MORGAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,420.82 | 615210
TANDRA G TILLEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,012.09 | 615211
LIANA B WHITTEN NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,424.13 | 615212
PATRICIA J ALLEN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,622.70 | 615213
JUSTIN G ALMAND NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,344.85 | 615214
GRANT H BRENNA NET PAY 10/11/2019 3,106.25 | 615215
STACEY E BREZIK NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,714.97 | 615216
JEFFREY S CANNON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,646.27 | 615217
JOHN M COOPER NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,504.61 | 615218
KENDA L CULPEPPER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,294.57 | 615219
ANNA L GAJKOWSKI NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,091.95 | 615220
MEREDITH GROSS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,239.71 | 615221
JEFFREY D HILL NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,317.08 | 615222
RACHEL S JOHNSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 830.33 | 615223
KIMBERLY G JUDIN NET PAY 10/11/2019 3,391.58 | 615224
PATRICK T KIRLIN NET PAY 10/11/2019 3,632.79 | 615225
THAD D LABARRE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,547.05 | 615226
RACHEL E LINES NET PAY 10/11/2019 910.55 | 615227
DANIEL S MALOUF NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,024.29 | 615228
ESTHER MIRAMONTES NET PAY 10/11/2019 989.39 | 615229
BARRY MORRIS NET PAY 10/11/2019 871.61 | 615230
KERRI K NEW NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,474.26 | 615231
FELICIA OLIPHANT NET PAY 10/11/2019 3,022.28 | 615232
LACY OLVERA NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,023.31 | 615233
JACOB PIPER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,943.89 | 615234
MALLORY HRICE NET PAY 10/11/2019 911.66 | 615235
MICHAEL H SANDLIN NET PAY 10/11/2019 72441 | 615236
GINA R SAVAGE NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,407.78 | 615237
JEFFREY W SHELL NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,221.60 | 615238
SUZANNE L SMITH NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,232.11 | 615239
BRITTNI A STEVENS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,307.21 | 615240
AMANDA R WAITE NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,337.97 | 615241
DESTRY WILSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,112.03 | 615242
BRENDA S HAM NET PAY 10/11/2019 982.19 | 615243
CHRISTOPHER JLYNCH NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,089.50 | 615244
CHRISTY L MYERS NET PAY 10/11/2019 757.89 | 615245
ALLANA M CRENSHAW NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,944.55 | 615246
KARLA JAMES NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,062.94 | 615247
ASHLEY LABLANK NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,057.29 | 615248
AMANDA L LANDERS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,374.48 | 615249
SHERRI ) MORENO NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,376.86 | 615250
CHRISTY PARNELL NET PAY 10/11/2019 886.74 | 615251
CARI D SMITH NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,194.29 | 615252
LISA A WYLIE NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,459.63 | 615253
MARIA FLORES NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,081.65 | 615254
JUANITA HARRIS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,211.19 | 615255
ERICA L KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,215.54 | 615256
DAVID E PEEK NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,811.73 | 615257
RHONDA A SMITH NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,357.07 | 615258
KATHY J GRILL NET PAY 10/11/2019 910.81 | 615259
WYNDI D JAMES NET PAY 10/11/2019 969.36 | 615260
MARIA D LANDAVERDE NET PAY 10/11/2019 961.69 | 615261
HEATHER R MCCAIN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,444.05 | 615262
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WILLIAM P MURRAY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,148.54 | 615263
EMERALD R ROMERO NET PAY 10/11/2019 958.67 | 615264
HANNAH M SALAS NET PAY 10/11/2019 954.98 | 615265
KIMBERLY D SWEET NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,551.69 | 615266
MARIA BARRON NET PAY 10/11/2019 732.29 | 615267
BARRY D COMPTON NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,032.70 | 615268
JORDAN T DAVIS NET PAY 10/11/2019 750.43 | 615269
NOBLE K FISK NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,247.88 | 615270
ALEJANDRA LOPEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 811.07 | 615271
REYNA E MORENO NET PAY 10/11/2019 799.91 | 615272
DAVID SAVALA NET PAY 10/11/2019 979.69 | 615273
CHARLES L TAWATER NET PAY 10/11/2019 977.32 | 615274
DAVID T WHITE NET PAY 10/11/2019 993.77 | 615275
JOHN M BENEDETTO NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,007.31 | 615276
HUGH R CHANEY lII NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,960.95 | 615277
THOMAS M EGAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,832.58 | 615278
RANDY E PARKS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,930.95 | 615279
ALEXANDER J BRICKER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,882.85 | 615280
KEVIN D BROWN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,907.33 | 615281
ALISHA BUMELIS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,150.19 | 615282
BOBBY J BURKS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,778.16 | 615283
STEPHANIE L BURKS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,522.29 | 615284
ABEL CHAVEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,900.77 | 615285
CHRISTOPHER COOPER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,803.78 | 615286
BRADLEY J DICK NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,681.06 | 615287
HAROLD W EAVENSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 3,153.50 | 615288
JOHN B FITZWATER NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,472.27 | 615289
BERNARDO G GARZA JR NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,054.93 | 615290
DAVID L GOELDEN NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,149.84 | 615291
CHARLES H HAVENS JR NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,436.82 | 615292
SUSAN HEMPHILL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,745.53 | 615293
JOSE L HERNANDEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,738.82 | 615294
PATRICIA A HILL-WAZIRI NET PAY 10/11/2019 952.10 | 615295
JOEL B HOOVER NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,005.22 | 615296
SAMANTHA B HUMPHREY NET PAY 10/11/2019 994.01 | 615297
RYAN E KINDRED NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,924.59 | 615298
ANTHONY C KINSEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,982.74 | 615299
MELISSA K KUECK NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,283.95 | 615300
MARLENE LEE NET PAY 10/11/2019 340.47 | 615301
MICHAEL B MANNING NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,815.75 | 615302
EDUARDO E MARROQUIN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,552.20 | 615303
HEATHER M MITCHELL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,767.18 | 615304
BRITTANY MUNT NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,314.25 | 615305
JUSTIN A MURPHY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,611.99 | 615306
KNOX M OAKLEY IlI NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,254.61 | 615307
JOHN J OSTROWSKI JR NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,220.33 | 615308
DANIELJ OTTO NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,211.32 | 615309
LAYNE PETERSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,555.15 | 615310
BRIANNA M RICHARDSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,163.55 | 615311
KRISTAL K RIOS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,198.25 | 615312
STEVEN SARIC NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,714.93 | 615313
FELIPE T SAUCEDA NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,068.66 | 615314
NICHOLAS R SCHULZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,754.31 | 615315
ZACHARY D SHEPHERD NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,166.93 | 615316
ANDY L SHEPPARD NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,929.97 | 615317
JASON D STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,556.34 | 615318
KAWAII STEPHENS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,232.50 | 615319
ANTHONY STRANGE JR NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,289.23 | 615320
CHRISTOPHER E STRATTON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,465.04 | 615321
DANA P THOMASON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,212.25 | 615322
JEFFREY WALLS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,754.92 | 615323
CHELSIE WEBB NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,227.40 | 615324
GREG J WELCH NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,976.96 | 615325
DERRICK D WHITEFIELD NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,226.29 | 615326
PHILLIP M WILBURN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,905.76 | 615327
TREY WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,680.94 | 615328
TIMOTHY A WILLIAMSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,649.89 | 615329
AMANDA L WILLIS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,241.32 | 615330
TERESA E WILSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,410.04 | 615331
MICHAEL J ALLEN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,903.95 | 615332
ANDREW J ANDERSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,255.41 | 615333
CHRISTOPHER M BAER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,265.56 | 615334
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RON E BRANTLEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,236.40 | 615335
MATTHEW B BUGLEHALL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,210.53 | 615336
HUNTER D BURROW NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,238.31 | 615337
ROBERT T CALKINS NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,356.48 | 615338
CANDACE L CHAVEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,714.70 | 615339
MELANIE COLE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,584.79 | 615340
MICHAEL D COMPTON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,578.62 | 615341
CHASE COURT NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,227.76 | 615342
DESTINY DEVITT NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,024.53 | 615343
COLE G DONALDSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,104.10 | 615344
JEREMY J DONOVAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,414.08 | 615345
THOMAS D DROSTE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,379.75 | 615346
EDDIE S EDWARDS NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,136.27 | 615347
AUGUSTO F ESPINOSA NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,729.66 | 615348
DEVIN C GAINES NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,208.15 | 615349
ROBERT K GODFREY NET PAY 10/11/2019 525.76 | 615350
ALEXANDER M GRAY NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,128.65 | 615351
SUSAN C GRAY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,570.44 | 615352
TERRY D HAGIN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,375.16 | 615353
JUSTIN D HALL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,401.97 | 615354
RYAN L HAMMACK NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,199.12 | 615355
MARY S HANEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,202.71 | 615356
ERIC W HANLEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,478.59 | 615357
JESSE J HENRIQUEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,122.79 | 615358
GLENN HILL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,910.52 | 615359
VALERIE L HOBBS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,701.37 | 615360
JUSTIN JHOLCOMB NET PAY 10/11/2019 620.88 | 615361
APRIL M HORNBAKER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,259.46 | 615362
DAVID M JONES NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,651.63 | 615363
RACHEL KELLY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,351.86 | 615364
RANDY KIRBY NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,094.49 | 615365
ERIN M KLOSTERMAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,480.32 | 615366
JUSTIN D LANGLEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,197.28 | 615367
TRAVIS LECLAIR NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,261.41 | 615368
MAGDALENA LOZANO NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,066.51 | 615369
DONNIE M MEDFORD NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,353.27 | 615370
COLLIN M MILLER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,203.30 | 615371
CHRISTOPHER A MITCHELL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,877.23 | 615372
CHRISTOPHER M MOORE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,415.53 | 615373
DREW ] MUNSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,638.28 | 615374
DOMINIC A NIGRO NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,378.37 | 615375
ADRIAN A OUTLAND NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,994.30 | 615376
DAVID W PARKER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,445.61 | 615377
VAISCHON PARKER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,392.56 | 615378
JIMMIE JRICO NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,788.48 | 615379
MICHAEL ROBERT NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,356.44 | 615380
BLANCA S RODRIGUEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,073.40 | 615381
RAISSA V ROSS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,623.31 | 615382
OMAR SANCHEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,590.96 | 615383
AUSTIN J SANTOS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,188.04 | 615384
CLINT D SCHELL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,539.86 | 615385
HEATHER N SCHELL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,142.98 | 615386
CHRISTOPHER  SCLAFANI NET PAY 10/11/2019 988.82 | 615387
CAROLINE F SMALL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,324.16 | 615388
JOHNNY J SOLIS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,709.65 | 615389
KRISTOPHER M STALLONS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,404.26 | 615390
KARL J STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,318.59 | 615391
MARK C STONE NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,132.79 | 615392
ALLISON STRANGE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,170.52 | 615393
DEBORAH G TOWNSEND NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,734.66 | 615394
JENNIFER F TURNBAUGH NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,446.19 | 615395
PRINCY A VARGHESE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,627.94 | 615396
TANNER VARVIL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,297.28 | 615397
JEANA L WHITEMAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,927.21 | 615398
ZACHARY A WILLIAMSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,185.03 | 615399
JAMES C YOUNG NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,580.15 | 615400
LAURIE D MATTHEWS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,419.85 | 615401
RON A MERRITT NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,149.99 | 615402
CAROL A CEASE NET PAY 10/11/2019 573.70 | 615403
ALTHEA R FIELDS NET PAY 10/11/2019 432.13 | 615404
REBECCA L FRIERSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 383.38 | 615405
JOHN M GARNER NET PAY 10/11/2019 395.39 | 615406
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IAN A GUISTINO NET PAY 10/11/2019 363.27 | 615407
STEPHANIE A HICKMAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 362.06 | 615408
TINA HUGHES NET PAY 10/11/2019 110.56 | 615409
DOROTHY P HUNGER NET PAY 10/11/2019 448.77 | 615410
JARED A KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 10/11/2019 387.24 | 615411
ALICE J LATHAM NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,228.97 | 615412
CHERYL LOPEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 384.07 | 615413
MARY C MARSALA NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,336.86 | 615414
MARCINE G MCCULLEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,998.68 | 615415
ANNE B MEYERS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,197.49 | 615416
STEPHANIE A MILBERGER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,543.52 | 615417
DOREEN A MILLER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,748.69 | 615418
BETHANY RAWLEY NET PAY 10/11/2019 765.09 | 615419
GLORIA ROSAS NET PAY 10/11/2019 387.24 | 615420
LINDSEY R SNELLING NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,610.66 | 615421
REBECCA L THOMPSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 418.21 | 615422
GAIL T THREADGILL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,182.55 | 615423
CHANTAL N WALVOORD NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,696.27 | 615424
JOAN L WELLS NET PAY 10/11/2019 428.71 | 615425
JOHN K ZENGLER NET PAY 10/11/2019 888.04 | 615426
GLENDA J BENSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 207.24 | 615427
AIMEE D SANDIFEER NET PAY 10/11/2019 591.91 | 615428
SHELLY S SPEARMAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,549.61 | 615429
TODD K WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,102.23 | 615430
ANGELA ALSUP NET PAY 10/11/2019 188.56 | 615431
ROBERT M BOEDEKER NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,243.15 | 615432
ROBERT C CALKINS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,270.65 | 615433
WILLIAM B GRAY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,320.69 | 615434
JOE P KLINKOVSKY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,749.88 | 615435
TRAVIS M MOORE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,498.92 | 615436
JANET E MOSS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,322.43 | 615437
LINDA E OLMSTEAD NET PAY 10/11/2019 361.46 | 615438
ANGIE W SCALF NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,513.96 | 615439
TIMOTHY C BRATTON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,016.83 | 615440
MICHAEL D COPELAND NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,374.40 | 615441
BRYAN E GRAY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,266.39 | 615442
ALTON W HENSLEY JR NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,565.34 | 615443
FLORENTINO LOPEZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,205.03 | 615444
MICHAEL G MCCOY NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,308.18 | 615445
WILLIAM P NESMITH NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,267.86 | 615446
DAVID W TAYLOR NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,109.54 | 615447
JOHN T WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,047.55 | 615448
BARBARA NEVILLE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,801.00 | 615449
JAROD B ROSSON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,456.84 | 615450
STEPHANIE K STETHERS-JOYC NET PAY 10/11/2019 389.37 | 615451
GINA M SKIDMORE NET PAY 10/11/2019 409.68 | 615452
CAROLINA CARDOZA NET PAY 10/11/2019 534.78 | 615453
JOANNA R MAESTAS NET PAY 10/11/2019 482.39 | 615454
DAYNA L FOREMAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,389.04 | 615455
DONNA L MUSSOTTER NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,996.81 | 615456
JENNIA L ADAM NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,281.56 | 615457
ASHLEY J BELLOWS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,833.49 | 615458
CRYSTAL L COLLINS NET PAY 10/11/2019 947.39 | 615459
KRIS M CREWS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,187.17 | 615460
SANDELYNN DAVIS NET PAY 10/11/2019 757.88 | 615461
ALVIO R ESTRADA Il NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,511.58 | 615462
AMY P GIL NET PAY 10/11/2019 890.97 | 615463
SKYLER D GUZMAN NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,125.39 | 615464
MISTY L HANKS NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,235.44 | 615465
KURT A HORTON NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,125.69 | 615466
JEANNETTE MARTINEZ-YOUL NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,639.52 | 615467
AMBER L PEREZ NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,480.18 | 615468
MITZY J RUBIO NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,082.74 | 615469
VERONICA SALDANA NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,257.33 | 615470
DONALD S SMITH NET PAY 10/11/2019 964.45 | 615471
STEVEN C THOMAS NET PAY 10/11/2019 2,313.60 | 615472
BARBIE C WELCH NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,193.63 | 615473
KRISTI DUCOTE NET PAY 10/11/2019 1,395.49 | 615474
VALERIE E HOWELL NET PAY 10/11/2019 993.08 | 615475
RUSSELL W PHELPS NET PAY 10/25/2019 138.52 | 351886
ELMER G STONE NET PAY 10/25/2019 138.52 | 351887
AMIE L GONZALES NET PAY 10/25/2019 864.46 | 351888
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BELINDA B ORTEGA NET PAY 10/25/2019 896.69 | 351889
HOLLY W STEPHENS NET PAY 10/25/2019 20.00 | 351890
JENNIFER L BALENTINE NET PAY 10/25/2019 656.96 | 351891
RANDAL C GARLINGTON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,913.12 | 351892
CAITLYN C CAMPBELL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,162.73 | 351893
NATHANIEL A JACOBS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,172.05 | 351894
CLAYTON C LENAMOND NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,113.81 | 351895
SAVANNAH L SLATTON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,162.73 | 351896
KRISTINE J SMITH NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,740.43 | 351897
JOHN K ZENGLER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,805.51 | 351898
HOLLY R SWINFORD NET PAY 10/25/2019 302.82 | 351899
MARIBEL CALDERON NET PAY 10/25/2019 501.85 | 351900
DAVID E SWEET NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,835.62 | 615476
LINDA R FLANNERY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,564.05 | 615477
FELICIA L MORRIS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,486.55 | 615478
CLIFFORD J SEVIER SR NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,468.84 | 615479
ELMER L GILBERT NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,866.10 | 615480
DENNIS C BAILEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,860.22 | 615481
JOE D MAGNESS NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,662.39 | 615482
CYNTHIA S MILLER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,440.91 | 615483
KAMI WEBB NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,378.21 | 615484
DAWN L BOGGS NET PAY 10/25/2019 949.50 | 615485
LAURA E EDWARDS NET PAY 10/25/2019 990.48 | 615486
JENNIFER M FOGG NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,507.86 | 615487
JONI C GREEN NET PAY 10/25/2019 836.10 | 615488
SANDRA HERRERA NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,160.47 | 615489
SARA  HURLEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,142.99 | 615490
SHELLI MILLER NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,819.29 | 615491
CRISTALMAR MUNIZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 987.76 | 615492
BRITTANY PROCK NET PAY 10/25/2019 878.89 | 615493
CARI L RODMAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 954.32 | 615494
DONNA B SPANN NET PAY 10/25/2019 828.33 | 615495
JARED M ALLEN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,455.85 | 615496
DANIEL C BURNS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,278.91 | 615497
JOHN B CRENSHAW NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,664.29 | 615498
JAMES M KNICKERBOCKER Il NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,888.98 | 615499
JUSTIN L LABRIER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,422.27 | 615500
ALAN M TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,387.37 | 615501
PAIGE E BUCKINGHAM NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,452.14 | 615502
DEBORAH K HAMON NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,256.04 | 615503
DETRON M JACKSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,486.69 | 615504
BRENDA J JAMES NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,481.18 | 615505
JBRIAN WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/25/2019 4,684.32 | 615506
JAMES T HOWLAND JR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,778.10 | 615507
MARTHA A JOHNSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,746.28 | 615508
LINDA A KAISER NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,421.26 | 615509
DELANEY WATERS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,393.74 | 615510
SHARON K LAREY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,615.24 | 615511
LYNDA R ROBERTSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,267.03 | 615512
RONALD G SMITH NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,637.34 | 615513
BARBARA L TOKUZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,534.25 | 615514
ALVA D CARAWAY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,160.92 | 615515
LEA J CARLSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,785.38 | 615516
RACHELLE CHERRY NET PAY 10/25/2019 901.15 | 615517
SOPHIA L CLEMON NET PAY 10/25/2019 846.68 | 615518
JACKIE DERRYBERRY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,180.40 | 615519
JENILEE J HOLT NET PAY 10/25/2019 920.38 | 615520
STEPHANIE C MANSKEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 839.18 | 615521
KAREN PETTY NET PAY 10/25/2019 878.00 | 615522
PEGGY J SHEPPARD NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,079.25 | 615523
ROBERT TAYLOR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,029.52 | 615524
BARBARA G TIMBERLAKE NET PAY 10/25/2019 691.98 | 615525
JOHN BTODD JR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,040.24 | 615526
MICHELENE G TRENT NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,061.00 | 615527
AMANDA B WEBB NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,343.76 | 615528
JACK D JAMES NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,652.49 | 615529
KIMBERLY RAULSTON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,577.47 | 615530
ANITA W WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/25/2019 874.98 | 615531
MICHAEL D HUMPHREY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,343.68 | 615532
CATHY A PENN NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,691.77 | 615533
ROSARIO TRUSTY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,018.04 | 615534
BRENDA S BARRON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,026.80 | 615535
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VERONICA M MARTINEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,437.23 | 615536
MARK A RUSSO NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,676.29 | 615537
PENNY L MORGAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,458.81 | 615538
TANDRA G TILLEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,043.90 | 615539
LIANA B WHITTEN NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,591.03 | 615540
PATRICIA J ALLEN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,766.29 | 615541
JUSTIN G ALMAND NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,376.22 | 615542
GRANT H BRENNA NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,893.99 | 615543
STACEY E BREZIK NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,634.41 | 615544
JEFFREY S CANNON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,582.52 | 615545
JOHN M COOPER NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,479.36 | 615546
ANNA L GAJKOWSKI NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,099.87 | 615547
MEREDITH GROSS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,295.05 | 615548
JEFFREY D HILL NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,352.58 | 615549
RACHEL S JOHNSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 812.44 | 615550
KIMBERLY G JUDIN NET PAY 10/25/2019 3,210.58 | 615551
PATRICK T KIRLIN NET PAY 10/25/2019 3,447.93 | 615552
THAD D LABARRE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,571.61 | 615553
RACHEL E LINES NET PAY 10/25/2019 939.55 | 615554
DANIEL S MALOUF NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,084.38 | 615555
TY J MCDONALD NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,012.55 | 615556
ESTHER MIRAMONTES NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,021.53 | 615557
BARRY MORRIS NET PAY 10/25/2019 871.61 | 615558
KERRI K NEW NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,445.47 | 615559
FELICIA OLIPHANT NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,895.29 | 615560
LACY OLVERA NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,017.50 | 615561
JACOB PIPER NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,017.60 | 615562
MALLORY HRICE NET PAY 10/25/2019 911.54 | 615563
MICHAEL H SANDLIN NET PAY 10/25/2019 514.57 | 615564
GINA R SAVAGE NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,227.77 | 615565
JEFFREY W SHELL NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,126.54 | 615566
SUZANNE L SMITH NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,283.43 | 615567
BRITTNI A STEVENS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,295.27 | 615568
AMANDA R WAITE NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,333.72 | 615569
DESTRY WILSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,149.42 | 615570
BRENDA S HAM NET PAY 10/25/2019 982.96 | 615571
CHRISTOPHER JLYNCH NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,159.87 | 615572
CHRISTY L MYERS NET PAY 10/25/2019 756.17 | 615573
ALLANA M CRENSHAW NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,991.94 | 615574
KARLA JAMES NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,090.70 | 615575
ASHLEY LABLANK NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,083.22 | 615576
AMANDA L LANDERS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,372.47 | 615577
SHERRI J MORENO NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,394.44 | 615578
CHRISTY PARNELL NET PAY 10/25/2019 870.45 | 615579
CARI D SMITH NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,224.14 | 615580
LISA AWYLIE NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,591.00 | 615581
MARIA FLORES NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,126.80 | 615582
JUANITA HARRIS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,213.57 | 615583
ERICA L KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,213.40 | 615584
DAVID E PEEK NET PAY 10/25/2019 3,040.51 | 615585
RHONDA A SMITH NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,388.83 | 615586
KATHY J GRILL NET PAY 10/25/2019 930.34 | 615587
WYNDI D JAMES NET PAY 10/25/2019 998.62 | 615588
MARIA D LANDAVERDE NET PAY 10/25/2019 971.74 | 615589
HEATHER R MCCAIN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,489.30 | 615590
WILLIAM P MURRAY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,104.99 | 615591
EMERALD R ROMERO NET PAY 10/25/2019 994.01 | 615592
HANNAH M SALAS NET PAY 10/25/2019 993.65 | 615593
KIMBERLY D SWEET NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,762.56 | 615594
MARIA BARRON NET PAY 10/25/2019 754.39 | 615595
BARRY D COMPTON NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,124.97 | 615596
JORDAN T DAVIS NET PAY 10/25/2019 772.89 | 615597
NOBLE K FISK NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,286.32 | 615598
ALEJANDRA LOPEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 835.13 | 615599
REYNA E MORENO NET PAY 10/25/2019 823.38 | 615600
DAVID SAVALA NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,010.73 | 615601
CHARLES L TAWATER NET PAY 10/25/2019 968.32 | 615602
DAVID T WHITE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,003.41 | 615603
JOHN M BENEDETTO NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,190.99 | 615604
HUGH R CHANEY Il NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,144.64 | 615605
THOMAS M EGAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,993.25 | 615606
RANDY E PARKS NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,114.64 | 615607
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ALEXANDER J BRICKER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,853.84 | 615608
KEVIN D BROWN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,895.35 | 615609
ALISHA BUMELIS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,195.81 | 615610
BOBBY J BURKS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,801.44 | 615611
STEPHANIE L BURKS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,959.82 | 615612
ABEL CHAVEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,794.26 | 615613
CHRISTOPHER COOPER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,878.16 | 615614
BRADLEY J DICK NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,686.31 | 615615
HAROLD W EAVENSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 3,496.64 | 615616
JOHN B FITZWATER NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,157.59 | 615617
BERNARDO G GARZA JR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,048.23 | 615618
DAVID L GOELDEN NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,086.38 | 615619
CHARLES H HAVENS JR NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,350.88 | 615620
SUSAN HEMPHILL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,839.29 | 615621
JOSE L HERNANDEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,756.55 | 615622
PATRICIA A HILL-WAZIRI NET PAY 10/25/2019 998.46 | 615623
JOEL B HOOVER NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,371.02 | 615624
SAMANTHA B HUMPHREY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,040.36 | 615625
RYAN E KINDRED NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,186.38 | 615626
ANTHONY C KINSEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,969.05 | 615627
MELISSA K KUECK NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,301.17 | 615628
MARLENE LEE NET PAY 10/25/2019 27.82 | 615629
MICHAEL B MANNING NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,896.85 | 615630
EDUARDO E MARROQUIN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,619.06 | 615631
HEATHER M MITCHELL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,771.12 | 615632
BRITTANY MUNT NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,511.66 | 615633
JUSTIN A MURPHY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,613.40 | 615634
KNOX M OAKLEY IlI NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,146.11 | 615635
JOHN J OSTROWSKI JR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,219.44 | 615636
DANIELJOTTO NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,213.79 | 615637
LAYNE PETERSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,599.24 | 615638
BRIANNA M RICHARDSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,197.74 | 615639
KRISTAL K RIOS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,244.68 | 615640
STEVEN SARIC NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,606.78 | 615641
FELIPE T SAUCEDA NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,900.15 | 615642
NICHOLAS R SCHULZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,766.36 | 615643
ZACHARY D SHEPHERD NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,164.92 | 615644
ANDY L SHEPPARD NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,014.02 | 615645
JASON D STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,753.75 | 615646
KAWAII STEPHENS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,314.01 | 615647
ANTHONY STRANGE JR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,285.32 | 615648
CHRISTOPHER E STRATTON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,551.36 | 615649
DANA P THOMASON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,168.12 | 615650
JEFFREY WALLS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,727.13 | 615651
CHELSIE WEBB NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,315.29 | 615652
GREG J WELCH NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,960.86 | 615653
DERRICK D WHITEFIELD NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,277.94 | 615654
PHILLIP M WILBURN NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,233.51 | 615655
TREY WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,118.05 | 615656
TIMOTHY A WILLIAMSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,632.18 | 615657
AMANDA L WILLIS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,366.71 | 615658
TERESA E WILSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,427.83 | 615659
MICHAEL J ALLEN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,771.06 | 615660
ANDREW J ANDERSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,372.74 | 615661
CHRISTOPHER M BAER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,256.27 | 615662
RON E BRANTLEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,301.82 | 615663
MATTHEW B BUGLEHALL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,183.14 | 615664
HUNTER D BURROW NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,324.93 | 615665
ROBERT T CALKINS NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,359.65 | 615666
CANDACE L CHAVEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,923.11 | 615667
MELANIE COLE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,593.26 | 615668
MICHAEL D COMPTON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,843.77 | 615669
CHASE COURT NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,273.05 | 615670
DESTINY DEVITT NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,033.96 | 615671
COLE G DONALDSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,410.68 | 615672
JEREMY J DONOVAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,513.98 | 615673
THOMAS D DROSTE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,463.86 | 615674
EDDIE S EDWARDS NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,063.45 | 615675
AUGUSTO F ESPINOSA NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,790.26 | 615676
DEVIN C GAINES NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,311.92 | 615677
ROBERT K GODFREY NET PAY 10/25/2019 522.56 | 615678
ALEXANDER M GRAY NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,077.57 | 615679
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SUSAN C GRAY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,248.65 | 615680
TERRY D HAGIN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,468.63 | 615681
JUSTIN D HALL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,326.53 | 615682
RYAN L HAMMACK NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,145.84 | 615683
MARY S HANEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,311.75 | 615684
ERIC W HANLEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,423.39 | 615685
JESSE J HENRIQUEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,236.53 | 615686
GLENN HILL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,944.70 | 615687
VALERIE L HOBBS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,706.01 | 615688
JUSTIN JHOLCOMB NET PAY 10/25/2019 751.74 | 615689
APRIL M HORNBAKER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,304.33 | 615690
DAVID M JONES NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,610.08 | 615691
RACHEL KELLY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,329.61 | 615692
RANDY KIRBY NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,073.73 | 615693
ERIN M KLOSTERMAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,549.17 | 615694
JUSTIN D LANGLEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,575.71 | 615695
TRAVIS LECLAIR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,298.97 | 615696
MAGDALENA LOZANO NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,247.10 | 615697
DONNIE M MEDFORD NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,375.98 | 615698
COLLIN M MILLER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,303.03 | 615699
CHRISTOPHER A MITCHELL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,904.21 | 615700
CHRISTOPHER M MOORE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,459.70 | 615701
DREW J MUNSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,641.63 | 615702
DOMINIC A NIGRO NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,304.67 | 615703
ADRIAN A OUTLAND NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,046.69 | 615704
DAVID W PARKER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,385.06 | 615705
VAISCHON PARKER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,406.11 | 615706
JIMMIE JRICO NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,770.37 | 615707
MICHAEL ROBERT NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,371.93 | 615708
BLANCA S RODRIGUEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,215.23 | 615709
RAISSA V ROSS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,724.39 | 615710
OMAR SANCHEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,878.13 | 615711
AUSTIN J SANTOS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,286.33 | 615712
CLINT D SCHELL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,629.05 | 615713
HEATHER N SCHELL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,188.80 | 615714
CHRISTOPHER  SCLAFANI NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,089.64 | 615715
CAROLINE F SMALL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,251.27 | 615716
JOHNNY J SOLIS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,705.51 | 615717
KRISTOPHER M STALLONS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,377.48 | 615718
KARL J STEFANKIEWICZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,480.71 | 615719
MARK C STONE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,844.46 | 615720
ALLISON STRANGE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,480.13 | 615721
DEBORAH G TOWNSEND NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,740.86 | 615722
JENNIFER F TURNBAUGH NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,921.84 | 615723
PRINCY A VARGHESE NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,430.64 | 615724
TANNER VARVIL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,270.32 | 615725
JEANA L WHITEMAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,835.56 | 615726
ZACHARY A WILLIAMSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,341.49 | 615727
JAMES C YOUNG NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,570.58 | 615728
LAURIE D MATTHEWS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,463.18 | 615729
RON A MERRITT NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,326.60 | 615730
CAROL A CEASE NET PAY 10/25/2019 535.98 | 615731
ALTHEA R FIELDS NET PAY 10/25/2019 432.13 | 615732
REBECCA L FRIERSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 321.21 | 615733
JOHN M GARNER NET PAY 10/25/2019 395.39 | 615734
IAN A GUISTINO NET PAY 10/25/2019 372.89 | 615735
STEPHANIE A HICKMAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 362.06 | 615736
DOROTHY P HUNGER NET PAY 10/25/2019 425.49 | 615737
NAIROVIS M JACKSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 153.63 | 615738
JARED A KNICKERBOCKER NET PAY 10/25/2019 334.01 | 615739
ALICE J LATHAM NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,269.40 | 615740
CHERYL LOPEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 358.47 | 615741
MARY C MARSALA NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,387.10 | 615742
MARCINE G MCCULLEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,005.64 | 615743
ANNE B MEYERS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,198.66 | 615744
STEPHANIE A MILBERGER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,566.67 | 615745
DOREEN A MILLER NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,796.37 | 615746
BETHANY RAWLEY NET PAY 10/25/2019 717.04 | 615747
GLORIA ROSAS NET PAY 10/25/2019 334.01 | 615748
LINDSEY R SNELLING NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,671.03 | 615749
REBECCA L THOMPSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 349.93 | 615750
GAIL T THREADGILL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,223.02 | 615751
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CHANTAL N WALVOORD NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,735.86 | 615752
JOAN L WELLS NET PAY 10/25/2019 423.86 | 615753
GLENDA J BENSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 518.09 | 615754
AIMEE D SANDIFEER NET PAY 10/25/2019 609.51 | 615755
SHELLY S SPEARMAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,596.03 | 615756
TODD K WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,136.86 | 615757
ANGELA ALSUP NET PAY 10/25/2019 174.06 | 615758
ROBERT M BOEDEKER NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,349.49 | 615759
ROBERT C CALKINS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,164.81 | 615760
WILLIAM B GRAY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,328.01 | 615761
JOE P KLINKOVSKY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,767.26 | 615762
TRAVIS M MOORE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,557.84 | 615763
JANET E MOSS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,334.85 | 615764
LINDA E OLMSTEAD NET PAY 10/25/2019 412.24 | 615765
ANGIE W SCALF NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,499.44 | 615766
TIMOTHY C BRATTON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,049.10 | 615767
MICHAEL D COPELAND NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,418.83 | 615768
BRYAN E GRAY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,208.98 | 615769
ALTON W HENSLEY JR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,618.50 | 615770
FLORENTINO LOPEZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,243.05 | 615771
MICHAEL G MCCOY NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,348.48 | 615772
WILLIAM P NESMITH NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,404.72 | 615773
DAVID W TAYLOR NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,143.45 | 615774
JOHN T WILLIAMS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,084.48 | 615775
BARBARA NEVILLE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,793.57 | 615776
JAROD B ROSSON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,501.28 | 615777
STEPHANIE K STETHERS-JOYC NET PAY 10/25/2019 384.46 | 615778
GINA M SKIDMORE NET PAY 10/25/2019 935.26 | 615779
CAROLINA CARDOZA NET PAY 10/25/2019 544.65 | 615780
JOANNA R MAESTAS NET PAY 10/25/2019 480.19 | 615781
DAYNA L FOREMAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,411.83 | 615782
DONNA L MUSSOTTER NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,056.40 | 615783
JENNIA L ADAM NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,281.56 | 615784
ASHLEY J BELLOWS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,833.49 | 615785
CRYSTAL L COLLINS NET PAY 10/25/2019 947.39 | 615786
KRIS M CREWS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,187.17 | 615787
SANDELYNN DAVIS NET PAY 10/25/2019 757.88 | 615788
ALVIO R ESTRADA Il NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,511.58 | 615789
AMY P GIL NET PAY 10/25/2019 890.97 | 615790
SKYLER D GUZMAN NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,125.39 | 615791
MISTY L HANKS NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,235.44 | 615792
KURT A HORTON NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,125.69 | 615793
JEANNETTE MARTINEZ-YOUL NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,639.52 | 615794
AMBER L PEREZ NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,479.07 | 615795
MITZY J RUBIO NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,082.74 | 615796
VERONICA SALDANA NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,257.33 | 615797
DONALD S SMITH NET PAY 10/25/2019 964.45 | 615798
STEVEN C THOMAS NET PAY 10/25/2019 2,313.60 | 615799
BARBIE C WELCH NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,193.63 | 615800
KRISTI DUCOTE NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,395.49 | 615801
VALERIE E HOWELL NET PAY 10/25/2019 794.00 | 615802
ANDREW D MERRITT NET PAY 10/25/2019 1,037.74 | 615803

TOTAL CHECKS 25,756.20

TOTAL DIRECT DEPOSIT 967,170.54
End of Main Account Employee Net Pay Disbursements COMBINED TOTAL $ 992,926.74

|| \ VOID CHECK TOTAL -

Grand Total Disbursements 2,804,662.36




